SR s R R R RN, (P S5 s T e, DL e L DS RO L AL -9
¥ i
Date Issued: 6-12-.7 V7~ ASSEMBLY NO. 153-CC__
1-13-49 - ~. SHEET NO._ 3%
T
ENGINE MODEL / '\  ASSY NAME: Pyrometer Conduit Asay.
‘ ! RH, Rev. G6 lon-Sunercharged (For -
2 CYL. -~ - i+— —- 6 Thermocounles Connections. Used
3 C¥L., _ _ . W W/delded Ex, Man, AR
4 CYL., _ L e e IRST USED ON: o P SRS {
oS 6¥L.. .. - &4
6 0%, 0 . A
8 CYL. __ _~ T T  ASSYDWGS:_  g-2605 . . =
It.|Part No.| Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
l F
= . s - == . ¢
2| g-2604 |Pre-aAssy. Comduit | | 1| consisting Bf:
S B Conduit, Flex,(Creenfield) 1 IS et fad
* Flex, Connector 2 1 3 QO {
5 or enuivalent v
Tee-Unilet (with cover) 6 | Form 35 Aopleton lxl‘!;f;
__6__ "ipple Conduit 51 1" x 11-3/28 4
7 Flex, 90° E11. Connector | 61 1/2
8 | JPlex. Streisht Connector b 6 1 dy2
9 Conduit, Flex.(Creenfield) 1 6§ 142 2 XT" L e
10 Pipe Plug o I S 0 N B WY
11 észB
B-6257 Leadwire, rubber ® weathed  |80'| &£o4 (R
12 nroof braid comnensated
iron constantan . : L £
13 Oakle nd, California !
Mire Tag . .. | 64 #7305 L'L. “urror Cogfi
14
15 '
16 Clip, Parker L | 43ps—mten 1" T
17| 3220 0 loeseer—6iim . jeRS——9 = ;
_}54_ e e B T o
L2
20 _ : Use if needeqd.
e IWashep. Redusing . . . L. 1 _Appleton 1= L__La_L_.
21
— e A e e ——————
22
= o
CI — Cast Iron CRS —— Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass |
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze ]



e

O A B
= = R

Installation Dwg:

e

AU

b b i Bt s o

vz TR
IR

G-4141

Piping Diagrams

Jacket Water:
Sea Water:

Lube
Fuel
Air:

11713
- 11714
12340
12706
11708

0il:
(8 i -

CUSTOMER Western Boatbuilding Co.

INSPECT

T

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS, SHEET 1

10N Standard

— T I R

ENGINE DMG-6 50018 -
HP 400 RPM 400

JOB NO. 550

- ‘;}x -, r:.‘.::J b o=
DATE SHIPPED £ laxL’,

No.

Parts List Name

Qty.

Remarks

Base

Front Main Bearings

Intermediate Main Bearipgs

Rear Main Bearings

Crankshaft

= B0 < T A O
#? < ™| W

Flywheel

leoglole|a|ie|e

Cylinder Block

G S9LL

Cylinder Block Covers

G10 A

Cvlinder Liners

G 110C

Pistons and Pins

G12 L

Connecting Rods and Bearings

G13 U

Cylinder Heads

ocla|lola|Pr| P H B Pl Oo|H

rValves- -

i

G15 F

Safety Valves

Gls P

Rockers and Push Rods

G 17DD

Tappets and Guides

G18 8

Intake Manifold

(}19AHH

Exhaust Manifold and Ells

@20 N

Water Manifold

@21 D

Starting Air Manifold

G22 B

Front Camshaft Bearing

Intormediate Camshaft Bearingﬁ‘

823 A
24 58|

5
b -~

Cams_3nd Shaft .

L I T B B N R

e RS, 1t
oy -L‘." ; "

-\-._V':?g-» iy

— l"‘--._
et
i

‘*’"@EL
g=iia

g ¥ . .
W S 5
ek R e 4, TR 1




S —EIrEETTTI Y st - - o = T T T T YT ™ T MU L TN T T T e ey
i L T

53 o Ve L ENGINE SP@.CIFICATIONS SHEET‘S
?§:7 CUSTOMER _Western Bo tbu;lg;ng QQ.‘ - ENGINE_n]ﬂ_B
:""“H‘)_ No. Parts List Name Qty.| Remarks
* G S55EE | Operating Control &3 1 :
? > G 57 F |Exhaust : 1

B,

G 59DDD| Circulating Water Fittings, Engine| 1
R o el Weater-—Fittings~furbe-6h

G 69A6 | Lube Suction Strainer » ]
259 69  |Lube Filter
Bk G 69 B4 | Lube Pressure Strainer 1
G 70 FPF| Fuel Filter 1
G 70GG | Fuel Filter 1
70 Fuel Filter
RELE. Revoitutionrtounter —
-?2_ :uycrvw s
48—t Facket-—tatertutiet o g b
o Femperature—Sontroi-Vatve e ¥
G 74 J |Filter Bkt. and Drip Pan 1

ey SIS SRS e N AW




-

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS, SHEET 4

CUSTOMER Western Boatbullding Co. ~  EngINE DMG-€ 50018 |

No. Parts List Name Qty.| Remarks -
101 WW/| Instruments 1 | 2R,6E,11A,16N(7) ,17A
7"*" ——— —— -

1 50 A . 4 .
68 ARt ALY AT PG OIPI OB P e s emae.

_— ——————— e il

-—%m—ﬁp%mm-@i&&-&nge:y- oot i

= e e

104 NN| Lube 0il Tanks and Fittings B

— in S e il Y e e e —r——— e

pe 106 b Frre 1041 - Tanks -and- Firtings - ot s PRI
%%Mm~iqu%f?w._tl S T L

108LLIY Tool Set, Engine 1
e Vaive--aPinding—Ean -pmen t- S S

e - s Sl e B
109 U | Operating & Maintenance Instruct, | 1

'_m_“-m'&mquipy{pgﬁ_"__ e e L e ,,-:..“...'_._, ECRANE Sy
111 GG| Pyrometer | 1 | 6 Thermocouples

112 = | Lube 0il Cooler and Fittings 1 | B-5720

113 - | Spare Parts, Engine 50018 ::

=0=500, Red 400=500;
115 V | Tachometer 7 1 |1.3889 x fng.Speed -

e e ——

-——l-i-&——-ﬂflee'bﬁm-l—-ﬂmmaut e )
—l“——*%m%ww; s =i, Goctrsinses, IO 1 1

120 Miscellaneous

) ;'] g ? —-fetiing--Giuton-Remote—-ontrel o
: -Reveorae-Gear -Remote—Controt——— —du uudf -

R s e B < 0 O TP S SR

— — —— i

%“—Hmw e : oy |

- —-—1-5-9_._._ . £L3 .
—Air—tieaner D R

B 2t B0 oL 2 T R B al
4%%@%4%%%%&“#‘@ 8

138 2‘ Flywheel Barring Device 1

LCL DR SECRET RPN ] ‘ - f
b s SRER ¥ TS NIRRT ey | . SR

Ly PR,

P



T Yy ep—— T

T

oy —

-

AT ——

ENGINE SPECIFICATIONS, SHEET 5

CUSTOMER Western Boatbuilding Co.

~ ENGINE DMG-6

50018

No. Parts List Name

Qty.

Remarks

= - i3 . C - -
U TIanaT T ump

e | = Eea ecny

o e S .
140 Teanl 021 lam o Ba e T .
E = +luUJ. g o 9 TR CIITOLC] xump
|
31 408 I P - [P RN U g ey
P S 4 | SJUULUUY PP =99 '
I Nl i N
49— At A e PR e e - e
! :
i s

153 CC| Pyrometer Conduit

384t MatR—-COUP LRI e

F

" A
1 el [ = TS TR, = P P e e e
-0 [ A= gy DOV

et i+ Plratform and Stairs -

WAt S St PR IR D e s i

bRt A Mo b o -t
###### .T - — — — —_—— - _———————— — —

|
EESERE . e —

!

FOAW E'28 1248



Edition 7 L

SAME AS G-201-R /
Date Issued: 1l=l1-ii3 ASSEMBLY NO. [G=l~R

SHEET NO._\l of 2

ENGINE MODEL g at] ASSY NAME: __ BASE ‘
CI, 6 Cylinder, Marine, Kingsbury or
2 CYL. Timken
o CYL.
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 1 79002 = Timken
8 CYL. ] ASSY DWGS: 78138 = Kingsbury
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
11 78249-1| Base 1
21 704 Stud, Base - Crankcase 28 -
S 7695 Thru Bolt Base - Crankcase 1
4] 7697 Washer, Thru Bolt 1
51 139 Mut, Hex. Thru Bolt 1
6 136 Mut, Square, Thru Bolt 1l
i X=-2965 Collar, Set, Thru Blt 1)
8] 7150 | Ring, Sealing Thru Bolt 1y
9| G=6270 Gasket, Inner, Base - Case 1,
10
11 79629 Gasket Group (1] Consisting of1
12 78282-1 (gasket, Cuterl_Baar’ 2
13| 78282-2 | | Gasket, Outer, Center 2 Al
14 78282-3 Gasket, Outer, Front 2
16
16 Nut, Base - Crankcase Stud 28 | 7/8 =9 I
17 Lockwasher, Crankcase Stud 128 7/8 Std. "
18| 78158 | Stud, Main Bearing 28
19 7690 Washer, Main Bearing 28
20 | 126 Nut, Main Bearing 28
21 Pin, Cotter, Main Bearing Stud 28 | 1/8 x 1-1/2
22 165 Nut, Square - Main Bearing 28
CI Cast Iron CRS Cold Rolled Steel

Cast Brass
Cast Bronze

CS
FS

Cast Steel CBr
Forged Steel CBrz

0
i



Edition 3
SAME AS G201-R

Date Issued: 1l-l-}3 ASSEMBLY NO. Gl
SHEET NO. o
ENGINE MODEL G s . ASSY NAME: BASE Continued
26y — s e —— =
o CYL. Rl = BT ' = 1
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. :
8 CYL. 1 _ ASSY DWGS:
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty Remarks.
1| 78160-1 | Pin, Locking - Inter., Bearing 10
2 | 78160-2 | Pin, Locking - Front Mearing 2 N
3| 78160-3 | Pin, Locking - Rear Bearing 2
4 Cotter Pin 28 | 3/32 x1
S Wahser 28 | 3/8 SAE
6 Set Screw, Allen 1y | 1/h = 20 x 1/ Cup Point
7
8
9
10 Combination Assembly !
11 G5G or K
G=-1L89 Assembly, Base, Studs & Brg. Caps ClR, G2E or H, GLD or H
12
13
14
15
16
ey " B! | —
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI ="Casat Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze



BEdition X 2 3

THIS ASSEMBLY

Date Issued: 10-10-45

RETYPED:
RETYPED:

6=23-L9
L=5-5L

ENGINE MODEL ¢C

REPLACES G-2-A,B,C,D,E,F, & G

ASSEMBLY NO.
SHEET NO.

ASSY NAME: FRONT MATN DEARTHNG

Tin Dabbitt, Single Croove

2 CYL. Shell
3 CYL.
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. _1
8 CYL. _12 ASSY DWGS: 76802
It.{Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 76813 Cap, Bearing 1
2
Consists of:
3 G-5231 Assem., Bearing m
4 ( Not Sold
0~5172 Bearing, Upper & Lower Seperately
5 N
6| 7682. Ring, Locking 2
7 Capscrow 2 11/2-13 x )} Allen
8 76789 Key, Base - Main Brg L
S Capscrew b 11/h-20 x 1/2 Allen
10
31
12 FOR ,010 UNDERSIZE SHELLS USE:
13 Consists of':
5=551Y Assem., Bearing 111
14 '/ Not Sold
G=5223 Bearing, Upper & Lower 2 Seperately
15 N
16 FOR .,020 UNDERSIZE SHELLS USE: i
Coneists of:
171 6-g779 | Assem., nearing ]
18 ( Not Sold
G-56L8 Dearing, Uppsr % Lower 2 ceperately
N
19
20 WIEN UNDERSIZE SHELLS SUPPLIED U%SE ATSQ:
21 11837 Nameplste, Undersize 1
22 Screws, Fill. Head, PX L4 | # Type 2

CI — Cast Iron
CS = Cast Steel
FS = Forged Steel

CRS
CBr
CBrz

Cold Rolled Steel
Cast Brass
Cast Bronze




This /ssembly replaces GLA,B,C,D,E,F & G
e SR ASSEMBLY NO
Date Issued: ©.7- See G=2 .
E-7=5L See G=201 SHEET NO.

ENGINE MODEL G B ASSY NAME: Intermediate Main Bearing
Tin Dabbitt Chells

2 CYL.
3 CYL. )
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 6
8 CYL. _8 ASSY DWGS:
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 76308- Capy DBearing e 3
2
Consisting
S G=5232 .ssy, Dearing vhell [1] | of
4 G=5173 [gearing, Upper & Lower 2 | Hot Sold Separately it
5
2 7632 Ring, Locking 2
: Capscrew 2 11/2 =13 x L Allen
8 76789 - Key, DBase=Dearing Cap L
3 Capscrew L |1/4-20 x 1/2 Allen
10
11 For .010 Undersize chells use | Consisting
G=5518 Assem., Bearing 1 || of
12 C=5222 Dearing, Upper : Lower * @ | Not Sold Separately
13
4 For .020 Undersize Shells use
1 G=5780 /ssem., Bearing 11| Consisting of
15 G=56L9 rBearing, Upper & Lower 2 | lot 5o0ld Ceparately
16
17 For «250 Undersize shells use T
77718 Assem., Bearing l__—l_l Consisting of
18 77020=1 rnaaring, Upper & Lower 2 | Not Sold Separately
19
20 When Undersize Shells Supplied
uge also
21 11837 Nameplate, Undersize 1
2 Serews, Fill Head, PK ;Q No. 6, Type Z
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze

-




Edition Z !

SEE SERVICE INFORMATION MEMO £ 3 o
Date Issued: 3-6-L3 FOR REPLACEMENT USE Ge=5<P ASSEMBLY NO. _/C-5-K
SHEET NO. 0_1'71,_
i
ENGINE MODEL ¢ ASSY NAME:__ REAR MAIN BRARING
(Does not take Thrust) Used on Marine
D CY¥L e e e, s w/o sailing cluteh
YL ..
4 CYL. o FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. _1
secy.,. ASSY DWGS: 76802
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1| 76811 Cap, L‘earix\.guv___ B ¥
2
31 771720 Agsembly Shell, Bearing | 1 Conaisting of't
4| 77113 (Shell » Bearing, Upper & Lower 2 NS
AN
5
6| 7682 Ring, Locking 2
7 Capscrew, Allen 2 1/2 =13 x i
81 76789 Key, Base-Main Bearing N
S Capscrew, Allen L | /L -20x1
10
11
12
is_ NOTZE3 REORD@i PARTS FROM (=5-P
14
15
16
) by §
18
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




Edition 2

ASSEMBLY NO. @

Date Issued: 5-6-L7 SEE G=-201
SHEET NO. %‘ -
ENGINE MODEL G . ASSY NAME: CRANKSHAFT
FS, 3-1/2" Journals, 8" Pins, For Super=-
2 CYL. charged Engines 80,000 P51 Min. Tensile
3 CYL. o I ABS Requirements. 6 Cylinder
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. _1
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS:
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl | Qty | Remarks
1 For Forge Dwg. see 7701§w_
G=-2528 Crankshaft 1 | For Rough Mach see 77397
2| g-2557 | Key, Crankshart B |2 ) o
3
4
)
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
B - _ N S N
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Stesel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




Edition 3

ASSEMBLY NO. m

Date Issued: 10-22-43 SAME AS G-207=N
SHEET NO. @
ENGINE MODEL G [l ASSY NAME: FLYWHEEL
CI, 10-1/2 x 33", With Cast Slots,
2 CYL. Marine
3 cy. -
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON: L3153-332
S CYL.
6 CYL. _1
8 CYL. 1 ASSY DWGS: 78138
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
- 78143 Flywheel 1 .
2 7643 Bolt, Flywheel 6 T -
3 126 Nut 6 ~
4 Cotter Pin, 3/16 x 2-1/L )
S 78146 Pointer, Flywheel 1
6 Capscrew, Pointer - Block 2 | 1/2-13 x 1
71 104-2 Dowel, Pointer - Block 2
8
9
10
1 §
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI = Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




Date Issued: £-18-432

ENGINE MODEL G

For list of Special Drillings
see Dwg. (-2295

THESE PARTS ON G-208=S

ASSY NAME:

ASSEMBLY NO. /eg-s)
SHEET NO. (1 of 1]
\_

Cylinder Rlock

RH=6 Cyl. Turbocharged or Non=Turbocharged

2 CYL.
3 CYL.
4 CYL. e FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 1
sc¢y.. ASSY DWGS:
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 75383 | Cylinder Block 1 i B
: Plug, Drain 1 | 3/ Male
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
B . | SO S— e
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




R REPLACES G=9-5 Yt
Date Issued: $-22-L9 ASSEMBLY NO. (0-9-1-1-‘\
See G=208 & G=209 SHEET NO. '1 of 3,
ENGINE MODEL G ASSY NAME: CYLINDER BLOCK COVERS _
RH-6 w/o Overspeed Trip, w/ Relief
2 CYL. Valves
3 CYL. S
4 CYL. - - FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL, 1
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS:
It.|Part No.| Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 78410 Assem. Rear 0il Seal @ Consisting Of:
2 78377-1 (Seal, Lower Rear End 0il 1
S| 78288-1 Casket, Seal - Seal 2
4 76LL-1 Seal, Uopper Rear End 0il 1
S Bolt L 1/2-13 x 1-3/L
6 Nut L | 1/2-13
7| 106-3 Dowel 2
8
9 7029-B Cover, Side Door 10
10| )23 Stud, Relief Valve Cover L
11 Capscrew 92 | 1/2-13 x 1-1/2
12 Nut, Rplief Valve Cover L] 1/2-13
13| 78181-1 | Gcasket 12
141 78u4-1 Cover, Camshaft Left End 1 74l
15 Capscrew 9| 1/2-13 x 1-1/L
16| 7843-1 Cover, Camshaft Center 1 .
17| 78290-1 | casket, upper Seal to Block 12
18 Capscrew | 1/2-13 x 1-1/4
L Bolt L | 1/2-B x 1-1/2 . 5
20 Nut, Hex L | 1/2-13
21 [ 7gL2-1 Cover, Camshaft Right End 1
22 Capscrew, Cover - Block 11 | 1/2-13 x 1-1/4
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




Fdition 2

Date Issued: §9-22-L9 ASSEMBLY NO._’_Gj?_‘_I_-_L,___
SHEET NO._2 of 3.
ENGINE MODEL ¢ ASSY NAME: CYLINDER 2LOCK COVERS
2 CY¥YL: —= <
3 CYL.
4 CYL. S FIRST USEDON:
5 CYyL. - - -
6 CYL. 1
8 CYL. - - ASSY DWGS: -
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
] polt, Cover - Gear cover | 3] 1/2-13 %134
- luty, Hex. o a3l dfesty . . kN
S 108-1 Dowel o S Bt y
4
5 Sl PR N & )
"1 78286-1 | Gasket, Left End Cover | 1
©| 79179-1 | ocasket, Center to 3lock 2
7| 78189-2 | saske:, Center to Block 2 =
Gask cet
8| 78183-1 | casket, End 2| > "EnC
O | 77928-1 | Gasket, Right End - Lower Half 1
10| 77927-1 | Gasket, Right End - Upper Half 1 B
L 77926-1 | casket to Gear Case 1
12 T
1 4833-1 Pipe, Dreather R N !
14 p=-3736 Breather, Crankcase 1 i e
s 533 Stud, Int. Exh. Tappet [ | 32}
16 Nut, Hex. - 11 32] 5/8-18
4 Lockwasher i S 32| 5/8 Shakeproof
. 530 Stud, Fuel Tappet | .16
19 Nut, Hex 16| 5/8-11 .
=0 532 Stud, Cam Bearing 18
21 Nut e 18| 5/8-18 -
22 Lockwasher 18 | 5/8 sShakeproof _
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Stesel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




\__-

Edition 2

Date Issued: 9-22-L9 ASSEMBLY NO. G-Q-LL
SHEET NO.__3 of 3
ENGINE MODEL G =il ASSY NAME: CULLIDER BIOCK COVERS
2 CYL. —— N e e
S CYL., -
4 CYL.  FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL. - -
6CYL. I - -
s cy.. B ASSY DWGS:
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
Yl eor | stwd, Idler stub -
& | e, castte L | 3l3sM0 -
0 _Pin, Cotter S S 31 1/8x1-1/2
4
° 77527-2 Name “late - I 1
5 Serew, Countersuni . 20 | P.K. Np.b x /2, Typa Z
" 76366-1 Gasket, Lower Scal to Tase . 1
8 Capserew 1 l15fa/e-13 x 1-1/2
91 70876-1 | riange, 51lind - 1 sor Fropt Tur=
10 >bo. Ing. or
79142-1 | Gasket, Cover 1 - '}n;.” arbo Enge
Only
11 Capscrew B 2 1/2-13 x 1
12
_______ B Assem. Dwg. G=36L6
13 G-36L6 __Assem., Relief Valve R ______EACH Consistine of ¢
14 (=3633 (Coverjg Relief lalve ) 1 .
15| gowg6-2| |sta L 1] .
%) I lwseew ] loalaew
1_7___ i Nut, Jam . A B L ) as
EJ:MZ-L__ | Ring, SEARE. . ... ...t . L%
19 6-3488-1| | Retainer, OSpring p | o
20 ¢-3489-1 Spring : N 1
21 G-3L90-1 valve, Relief Valve 1 .
X
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS -— Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze




SEE (=208

Date Issued: 1-26=36

ENGINE MODEL G
CYL.

ASSEMBLY NO
SHEET NC

ASSY NAME: (Cylinder Liner

2 S L et
3 CYL. -
4 CYL. _ - e FIRST USED ON: 5001 - 9010 L on
o LY¥L. . . e - -
6 CYL. 1 A R , |
8 CYL. 1 . - ASSY DWGS: Group Dwg. 78435 R
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1] 757 | cylinder Liner RIS N N o=
€| 7026 | Ring, Sleeve Seal B - : i
3
e = s S i S ___’,_ ——— e O CET U — - St
4
— e i E—— A e —— VMR | SN S ,}‘ ______ e CR—— —— S—— R U T
5
6
7
8
. R e - Pt | P = W ot T, " .
9
10
11
12
=y L o UL SIS
13 :
14
15
) SENUUIIISIUIN SUNUN. WU, N——— .
16
17
18
19
20
21
- — e ol 4+ I s S L ey S
22

CI
FS

Cast Iron
Cast Steel
Forged Steel

CRS
CBr
CBrz

Cold Rolled Steel
Cast Brass
Cast Bronze




Edition 2

ORDER ALL EETLACEMENT TARTS
EXCEPT ITEM # 6 FRQM G-211-DD

Date Issued: 10=25-L9 ASSEMBLY NO. 3
SHEET NO. i
ENGINE MODEL G  ASSY NAME: _ PISTON AND PIN
CI, 0il Cooled, L50 RB and Below
2 VL. = - Supercharged & Non-Supercharged, w/oil
3 CYL. o Retainer, Narrow Rings
4 CYL. — . T FIRST USED ON: L9050
oYk, . T T "
6 CYL. 6 ) B
8 CYL. 8 ) " ASSY DWGS:  G=3766
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
o 1_ _G_-i?é_? Assembly, Piston and Py - ] _____ | Consisting oft
2| 0-3769 | |Assembly, Piston and Flug [2] | consisting of: f
3| c-3768 | | [Piston Y 0, R ) 5
4| 79392 hssembly, Pug | |[2]| EACH consistinz ofy
S| 8179 Serew " e Ay
6| 7273 | | e 0 R
Mk W - LK R 1 4
T| G=3972 Assembly, Pin, Piston Consisting oft .
- | Aesonialy Piston |
8l owso || fn 1|
il Flug, Pipe 1/L Sock, Hde | | 2 | ol .
101 e-3772 Aspenbly, Retainsr = | 1% Consisting of't -
111 g-3770 Retainer, Lube 0il 1 e il
Bt B o L O oo be 011 | - NN S
12| e-3m Plate, 0il Retainer | |1 | ,
E | capscrew, 3/8 - 16x1 | u ] W _
141 100-2 locking Cltp L pby o 4
15
16| G-1439 | Assembly, Ring Group Consisting oft
17| B-3ou7 = | (Ri_na:,: Chrome Flated 2 | Top
ii,,_fi-}é@‘i‘f‘f‘i | | Ring, Comp. Taper Face, Str. cgt | 3 | Cemter )
19| 3088 Ring, LHA 0il Cutter ) 2 | Bottom
20
1 FOR +005 OVERSIZE FEPLACIMANT OF PIN 0-1290| USEs G-ll72
S FOR o010 OVERSIZE REPLACEMENT Of PIN (-1290 USE: G=4171 )
29 wUse 1=6336 for 1/L" Oversize Replacement
sxUse =337 Ring " " "

CI Cast Iron
CS — Cast Steel
FS — Forged Steel

CRS —- Cold Rolled Steel

CBr — Cast Brass
CBrz — Cast Bronze




EditionA W S S

Date Issued: 3-12-46 SEE G=-211 ASSEMBLY NO. ok
Retyped: 1-10-49  REprACED IN ENTIRETY BY G-12-S SHAET H0ec

ENGINE MODEL G , _ ASSY NAME: ___Con. Rod & Bearing -

| N AB3 (80,000 psi)CI and

—— A]_U_m_‘_ 0il Cooled Fistons de—Nen-oit}

3 CYL.. _All Oghe_rs_ . WTW&
4 0¥ . ] o FIRST USE SN

5 CYL. - B .
6 CYL. 6 _ -
8 CYL. 8 P - ASSY DWGS: S o,
It.{ Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1
i 2 G-1669 [Pre-Assy., Con.Rod % Brg. 1 CQASLS.L:LA&LQI_;_ SO
/ . d =
. G-1206-% Connectine Rod NSS| Pre-Assy. _ 1 Steel Tpreing Pre-
4 0=2735 | Brz 1 L, Assy
o G-1293-1 § *Bushine Con,Rod G=1872
9 Plug - 1/8 Slotted _ 1 | Forg.Dug.79250 | .
N & 78513-= | fBox, Con, 204 Brg. ¥pees |CS | 1 | Sie—3O36- ‘V_jtmgm:ar_
7| 28533244 Bon—Gon—Rod—3re—bower— 66—t —t—\-S4k-3030 | ‘
8 " ' o Pre-Assy
6-1337-1| | she11, con. moa * | |2 [sateo ___ {Gal3ad
91 78508-1 |} Rine, Locking CRS | 2 | &
10 Canscrew, Allen 2 | 5/16-18 x 1
111 96957-1 || R01t, Con. Rod L |'saB wano0
12| 769214-1 || vut, Con. Rod 3olt 4 | Union Cold Drawn Hymo
13 Cotter Pin P O E R LT F X R
141 76070-1 || Shim, Compression ST | 2 | 1/6L thick shim stock.
151 96070-2 || shim, Comoression st | 1 |1/32 thick
161 76970-3 || Shim, Comoression | ST Yoo] 3436 bhiek o oW
17\ | neomoER pamTS FROMG-12-s | | f ...
18 ##% For Field Replacement use G-L}28 pr%—assdnbly (Consisting of Two
el PSRRI 1. '+ WSS S Nkt s M .
19
20 ; j
*(I'lote: Tor Replacement us G-1A476-1 Bushing instead [
21 of item 4 . abovp.) /
22

CI -=x Cast Iron CRS -—- Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze

/

£ ; I



£ - -
bdgition: 7 jy 5 SEE G-215-U

Date Issued:

ASSEMBLY NO. G-15-U
Retyped: L- iv 5

i SHEET NO. 1

ENGINE MODEL G ASSY NAME: Cy He

"

T/i_ ) - Air otarting lkarine; with Sub-Cover;
2 CYL. —— f harlne Heuvy Valve oprings, uvlesel
3 CYL. A;(rul_np_ed )
4 CyL. . T~ T FIRST USED ON:
8 €YL. - R
6 CYL. _6 5 o
8 cYyL. 3 ASSY DWGS: G-3561
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1
2 15+:717 |Assy. Cylinder deud Ccmpletp | 1 | Cousisting of:
3 i ™ \
G-303Y Cylinder Heed ] Ci |1 ,
I
: G-L0%6 Cover, Blipd 1! |
5 [G-4599 Plug, Tube \[ ASSY. 2 ; j _
7726 Tube G-4w0J5 1 1Cast Jo Heud G-3039
6 Capscrew — 2 1]3/3-16 x 1/
Yipe Plwg 4 __LZ li Flush |
7 ripe Flug 1 " Flush |
G=2012 Nozzle Sleeve B St.5Y9 1 ;,nggf.q-,LAJ
8 771906~/
X=3043 Gusket, Nozyle ‘_b_lg.ﬂgﬁ,far Cop 1 1 j
le-36a7 | | cuide, valve 87 la |
10 .. .. | | : , : Y g
— 477545 Stud, Nozzle Holder | Ot | < Z G=3713
11 5L6 Stud, Rocker sShuft 1 8t < 1 s
12 515 Stud, Relief Vulve 54 2
A3 25815 Stud, Alr Sterting Velve | St | 2
G=},981 =
1% e Velve, Intake: . . __ .} Ot 1
15 | G=L982 B
Food—e Valve, Exhgust _ |Dwg.| 1 —_—
i 770¢ Sprinz, Inper . ot | 2 1 !
i-. a-5625 syring, buter | St | 2
181 7520 J Ketaipner | CR3| 2
191 7669-2 Wedze | crs| & |Hulves )
=0 7511z Jdr Tnlet Cage .yt cl 1l \ -
01 \Bfre—Assy.7651
75113 Vulve, Alr Inlet S~ St 3 2 Dwgz. 75105
22 | 96669 Nub , —Sestle— 1 | 3te-not
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled |{Stesl
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steegl CBrz —- Cast Bronze "

L




e

Edition 2

Date Issued: 10=7-49 i ASSEMBLY NO. " QuelSell

, x HEET NO. o
ENGINE MODEL G ) f‘f NAME: Cylinder Head & Valves

x
¥

gty
L | -~

2 CYL., —— ——
3CYL. N\ &
4 CYL. T @ T FIRST USED ON: B
scyL. . T
6 CYL. 6 ' . 4%
g8 CyL. 8 T ASSY DWGS: G-3961 i
It.|Part No. art Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
"1l ||cotter Pin b 1 j3/32x1
2 | 7901 Retainer, Spring CRS | 1
3 | 7903 Spring | st |1
4| 78114 | | Spacer _ : . |wr 1
5 | 7904 washer CRS | 1
‘ - Pre-Asasy.
6|7900 | |Piston, Auxiliary br |1 * 76751
3 —1 g N Dwg.75106
7 | B=3054 Rings, Sta,0ut—— 2 lix1-1/8 | (Comtd.)
8 | 7897 Piston Cors| 1
9| B-3088 | |Rings, Step-Seal — 2 |8 x1/8
10 | 79008 Cap |Pre-Assy. (st | 1| | o
11 | 79007 Plug st |1 5
By IR Ann.| | S S
12 | 79108 Washer Cop.| 1 RGN SRR .
13 | mie Casket . leep|2 | -~
14 | 7907 Ring, Sealing Rub | 1 | — ;
15 | 7908 Retainer, Air Valve Cege |CS | 1 [SAE 1030
16 Nut, Air Starting Valve |[St | 2 |5/8-18
17 '
18
19| g-3709 Bub-Cover, Cylinder Head cI |1 i e
20| 312 Stud, Cylinder lisad Cover |8t | 2 | o o
21| 7922+ bov_.r. G4 fCI |12 e
22 | 79099 [Gasket, Cover. 1 (Gar.6680
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel I
CS == Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brgsy R
FS — Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Brédee’di™y | 1imitli= il d
T NEXT PAGE]

. —————— A

T
o — —_— s LGS TR =

s '



Edition No. 7 3
Date Issued: 10«7-49 ASSEMBLY NO. G=13-U
. SHEET NO. 8
2T
ENGINE MODEL @ ~/\_ ASSY NAME:! Cylinder Head & Valves
2 CYL. ! ]
0. N_ L -
4CYL. = TS__7  FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 6 1
8 CYL. 8 ____ ___ ____ ASSY DWGS: G-3961 wii?
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty: Remarks
Y1 |cepscrew, Cover ) | 8 |5/16-18x 3/4 Sock.Head
2| 6-3710 |Gasket, Sub-Cover B R N W
S Capscrew | . 6 [1/2-13 x 1-1/4
4| 7694 |Stwd, Cylinder liead st | 7
S| 142 Nut, Cylinder kead st | 7
6| 7690 |washer, Cylinder Heed 7
7| 76304 ‘'|0asket, Cylinder liead Cover 1 |eer—peeo
Ly
8| 6-3690 V[Gasket, Cylinder Head| Set # 1
9 A {G-4084] Compy|
_ G=3601 |[Casket, Cylinder Head; 1 |3/32 Cork & Neoprene
10
11| 7754  |Pre-Assy.,Cylinder Lead Cover
-
12| 76986-1 | [ Cover, Cylinder iead St
13. KnoB Assenm.%Dwg. 7755
| G-4356 Pin, Knob (2) Each
14 it |
79965 Ring, Loek
15 e
16 |* Use G-51pL in place of 76751 for complete |replacement|of Air Start Valve Assembly
17| G-3698 |Group of Gaskets for Head R¢plecement|
18
18| g-3mo 1.lead Ass co-pl;to with Safdty Vhlve
- %Sﬁimﬁ%.ﬁm'f'iﬁju iIl_%._rﬁ on U=IB-F
,__1__. - SN ) LR — e il
21
22

Cast Iron

CI = CRS
CS — Cast Steel CBr
‘FS = Forged Steel CBrz

— Cold Rolled Steel
— Cast Brass

— Cast Bronze



Date Issued: 1-6-50

SEE G-213 & Q-15-C

e SHEET NO. %
~. / t ™
ENGINE MODEL G Q@ /™% ASSY NAME: _Relief Valve A
3 Used on Cyl.Heads w/Sub Cover
2 O¥L. e e A
3 CYL. T T '
4 CYL. . T T_ 7 FIRST USED ON: 49051
5 CYL. -
6CYL. 6 & - .
8CYL. 8 8 " ASSY DWGS: 5
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1
G-3932 |[Assy. Relief Valve - 1 |Consisting of: .
>
3|6-3933 Valve tody c1 | 1 :
416-3934 Stem CRS| 1
5lc-3935 Spring st | 1
6lc-z936 Washer, Spring st | 1
' Tlg-3937 Adjusting Screw Br | 1
8lc-3938 Nut Br 1
9 Pipe Plug 1 {1/2" Male Bkl
10 :
11
12 193351-1 |Gasket 1 | 3/64 Ju #60 &
13 Nut 2 | 5/8-11
14
15
16
17
18 ! 3
19
20
21
22 _
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass =
FS — Forged Steel . CBrz - Cast Bronze S

=

"ASSEMBLY NO. G-15-F



SEE G-216=F

Edition 3
Date Issued: 3-8-l6 ASSEMBLY NO. G-16-F
Retvped: 8=19=52 SHEET NO. 1 =
ENGINE MODEL G ) o ASSY NAME: Hocker % Push Rod
. (rir Starting)Wide
2 O e nari Roller Taopets
S CYL. _ .
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON: o s
5 CYL-
6 cy. 6
8 cyL. s ~ ASSY DWGS: 15776 e
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1
o - o | See Assem. Dwg. 70517
715757 Pre-Assem., Focker Ams & Shaft | [ 1 | Consisting ofs
S G=3505 ' Rocker Arm L.H. - ¢s 1 ¢ 4
4 ade from
a-L772 | sushing ) - 1 | lalf of H-342 »Fro-Assem.
5 y Made from 76761
¢ g=4771 __Bushing o IS 1 | Half of H=3h2 ,
6 + Pipe Flug, Slotted 1/8 e 1 J T
7 G=-3636 f Rocker Arm, R.H. cs [ 1 o _1 e
8 ! Made from }
G=L4772 Bushing L 11 | Half of H-342 >Pro-Assela
9 ade from 76515
G=L4T771 { Bushing 1 Half of H=3L?2
{
{
10 B | Pine Plug, Slotted 1/8 X ¢33 8 el s W
| -
i1 75111-1 i Rocker Arm, Air CcS 1l | | Pro-Assem,
';5“*"’ 1 - : g > 76755
- ' Bushi !
12503=5 | Bushing - Brz 2 S
13| 75116-1 i} Screw, Adjusting, Ailr I SAE  L1LO
& | 43N E 5 I R L N
14 [N =
% Nut, Jam - _ﬁ_l_ 3/4-16 . 5
151 77251 | | suaft, Rocker | |1 | SAEX-1315 o
16 | Pipe Plug, Slotted | BR | 1 o
i
7] 75778 | | Body, Hydraulic Lifter | | 2 | SAE 1020 Hardemed
18| 75779 | Screw, Adjusting CRS | 2
75780 {_locknut, Adj. Screw _CRS f 2 e o
19| 7781 Lock, Lifter Body. | | 2 | Spring Steel
eo 3=309%2 Zerd. Rasi Uni® ... . A . 2
21 Elbow 90° Street Imp | 1 50F 1/LT 1/8P
Nirvple B Bk | 1 1/8 x 2 il A
22 L
Union Nut Imp | 1 L1F  1/4T
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = CBrz -- Cast Bronze

Forged Steel




> — — e e e e e - m——— -

rdition ¥ 7 3 :
Date Issued: 3-8-43 . ASSEMBLY NO. G-16-F .
Retyped: 1-10-49 SHEET NO. 2 \
ENGINE MODEL g \  ASSY NAME: Rocker & Push Rod .
. 2 CYL.
3 CYL.
4 CYL. B FIRST USED ON: " oo
5 CYL. .. _ - o :
6 CYL. ¢4 S '
8CYL. g - ASSY DWGS: = w8776 . o |
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks By : 5
. _
,%_%768;_6 Pre-Assy. Roller & Pin ~ @ EACH_anaLaI.Lng_o;t:__
- . e
.l -5624. | Roller . CRS | 1 s
41 g-5623 Pin 1
5 N
6
%1 e- ~z940 | 1 Assv. Dwe. %@6940
| 7o ﬁie__-ﬁ_sgl._l_’uanjgi__ ) [5} EACH Consis
G-3941 T emaemiaeSred
8 o3 /Tube, Push Rod, Int.&Exh. 11 1S V -
b G-3902 ed
9| 572202 Top, Push Rod, Int.& Exh. |[CRS | 1
10 G-3901 ‘
#56=3 Bottom, Push Rod,Int. &Exhf,CRS | 1 { _ ~ % _ .
11 z
12 N
% 1 - T Rasy, Muk.o 77671
77671 _ Pre-Assy. Push Rod _ 1 | Consisting pr: - - %
rd .
141752901 | [Push Rod, Air CRS | 1 e Y
r' 15 § Jelded
: 75290=2 Top, PPush Rod, Air | CRS 1 ol _
| 16
17
18 . @ ‘
148 [lut, Rocker Shaft ] 2 tHhymo CD. . . —
19
20
21
\ S
22
CI — Cast Iron ‘ CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
'\ CS —= Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
\w\ FS — Forged Steel CBrz - Cast Bronze
- P 2



e _:""‘""":' N T e Ty B, » ’ :‘;
SEE G-217-DD .

Date Issued: 12-1-44 - "ASSEMBLY NO. G- ]gLuD
‘Retyped: 1-10-L9 SHEET NO. 1
f
~_ _  ASSY NAME: Tappet & Guide
RH. ‘Rev #éo—tatvi—BihvRoilenrs, Alr Starting;

ENGINE MODEL G

2 CYL. = — - —+ 7Arz,Bushed Int.,Exh.,% Fuelj Fuel -
3 CYL. : - Marine  ;,ide without insert ithout Liners y R
4 CYL. ) _/_  FIRST USED ON: 11 Speeds
9 CYL. - e
6 CYL. 6 T
8 YL 8 - - o ASSY pwgGs: =~~~
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks )
1 | : R
Y I A I Assy.Dwg. #77968 . 3
78153 Pre-Assy. Fuel Tavpet & Guidp | 1 | Consisting of:
3| 76882-1 | fTappet SAE 1040 1
4 767L1-1 Roller !SAE T-1315 1 Pl‘ﬁ-&ﬁﬁlgw_—hﬁﬂﬂ__rT
o Pre-Assy Pre- 77072
" 179959-1 | §Bushing 79256 Assy |Brz | 1 N N8 |
6 78115 i
_ | 76886-1 | fPin - 1 NSS
7 77853-1 | JCuide & Fuel Pump 3ase T | 1
8 7688 -1 lUmbrella Locknut l | Stressproaf = -k A :
916202-A | {P1up, Adjusting 1 | SAE 1020 —1 4
10 76885-1 | §Shaft, Priming S 0 (O .- [ T o s
1 77hl=1 Locking Screw 1 Al
12 Lockwasher 1 1/L "
131 7745-1 | sprine, Locking | |1 |sprine wire' |+
14 Plug, Pipe Br 1.11/8 Slntfe_d.,
1515-5307 | Izan1 st |1 |5/16 Dia.
_IE_____ | jConnector B 1 | Imp,68F 1/L,T 1/8P,T,
17
S A ed . s e Mo MR N L R e -
18
}ug Capscrew, Allen 2 | 3/8-16 x 3-1/4
20197967-1 basket - 1 [1/32ver. |
21
22 2 e " ‘
© CI — Cast.lron CRS .- Cold Rolled Steel
CS =_Cast Steel_ CBr — Cast Brass \‘iT”NUE
FS -- Forged Steel- = CBrz — Cast Bronze R '

B e S g -
) A
A ; ' i 3 - o 8 - = AT T s




Date Issued: 12-1-LL TASSEMBLY NO. G-17-DD _
Retyped: 1-10-49 SHEET NO. 2 _
ENGINE MODEL G ASSY NAME: _Tappet & Guide
2 EYLs i
3 GVl i
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON: o !
B CYL. - - - 1
6 CYL. 6 - e
8 CYL. 8 - B ASSY DWGS: : !
" |
. - !
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks h :
i
ﬁzh N o & Guide Assy. Dwg. 79728 |
79653 Pre-Assy.Int.* Exh.Alr Taopgt 1 | Consisting ofs ... f i
31 79640-1 | fouide ] cx |1 |
4
__5,;3_2“33 Pre-Assy. Tappet, Int.&Exh. E?I_' EACH consisting of: 5
 6[77392-1 | [Tepvet, Int. & Exh, 1 | SAE 4140 |
~T177390-1 Roller, Int.%*Exh. | Pre-Asgy 1 | See Dwg. NSS
G=-4791 9255 Pre-Ass
8 io&n-u Bushing, Int:&_,_?;xh; Brz | 1 . >?m 20 ymgs
, 9177329-1 | | Pin, Int. & Exh. 1_|SAE X-13 NSs
10
11175281 Tappet, Air (Gr.Shafting) i DO PSS -
12 Pre-Assy
75276 Roller, Air| Pre-Assy 1 |SAE X-1315| 7743, N38 | |
13 G-3962 i 78119 '
rboto—p- Pin, Air 1 | SAE X-1315 NSS.
1417797 Dowel N CRS | 2
15 Plug, Pipe Blk | 2 |Male 1/8
16 77391-1 | §Spring, Air Tapvet 1 Sprinz Steel
lj_li?_&g;l__ Retainer, Spring St |1 - T
}_? 79983-1 Snap Ring X 131 lS3pring Steal. . 2
19 Elbow 90° B Imp. | 1 |AQF 1/4T 1/8P
0
< v {Tmp |1 |68P 1/4T 1/8P
21
22 1106-6 Dowel crs |1 |
CI - Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel /
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass i
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze / '

-



SEE G-218-GG : ‘
Date Issued: 12=2=47 ASSEMBLY NO. G=-18-5
Retyped: 11-8-48 SHEET NO. ]
ENGINE MODEL G _ A ASSY NAME:  Intake Manifold
’ Non-suverchd., 6 Cyl., 'Wire Mesh
2 CYL. - . . i Inteke Filter Panels
3 CYL. o £ !
4 CYL. - s FIRST USED ON: 47108
5 GYL:. . o .
6 CyL. 1 S
8 CYL. - - ASSY DWGS: = - I
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
. B-5023 |Panel, Filter =~ {3}
2
?W‘?’OB"’ - R a o B
T |#55%P~1 |®11, Air Tnlet . c¢cr | 6 ¢
_“f+2§2}9:l_ﬁ}g§k§§,_Eil_:_Grankqaﬁe 4| 6 [Ger., 660 R
5178309-1 |casket, E11 - Head | | 6lear, 660 | °
_,?"fgW,g,,m+§ap§9r§w, Ell - Crankcase |24 f1/2 =13 x 1=2/L
7178302-1 |casket, Intake lenifcld | | 3 |nar, 660
,ﬁs_-,ﬁ _____|Cepscrew, Cover- Crankcase | | 36 | 1/2=-13x1
9 X
10

|G=2002-1| Cover, Rear Man. Op=ning st P1 1

|

1116-2003-1| casket, Cover - Block | Vel| 1 o )
121 |capscrew ol elm-10x 11/
13

14

| G=2459=-1|.Cover,Front }Man. Opening |St 4

G-2254

§=2099=+| Gasket, Cover | Vely 1,
8

| 813/4 - 10 x 1-1/4

|

—
[97]

| Capscrew, Cover - Block

17
18
19
20
=S ST EEE) [P SRS TRy, (— PR — ez e ) [ |, s e o U SO
21
22 |
€L — Gast Lron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr - Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze



Date Issued: 11-29-49 SEE G-219

ENGINE MODEL G

- BET

ASSEMBLY NO. G=-19-MM
' SHEET NO._ e

ASSY NAME: _ Exhaust Manifold
6 Cyl., R or LH.,Unsupchd.,Welded

2 CYL., —= o — (Used w/Cyl.Hd.w/Sub-Cover) 3" Water
3 CYL. - = Inlet
4 CYL. =~ TUwmL e FIRST USED ON: R
5 ¢cyL.
6 CYL.. 1 o
8 CYL. - - ASSY DWGS: .
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 See
~ *|6=-3798 |Manifold, Exhaust Dwg
5 |G=1h160 |Flange, Exh Man - Cyl Hd 6 ‘
94500 |Pyrometer Connection ~  |HRS | 6 |> Included in G-3798
3 |G- 162 |Flange 2
B=3990 Flange, Slip-on o 2 Fncluded—in6-3798
3 Capscrew, Cyl. Head K 2, | 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2
5|78800-1 | Gasket, Cyl. Head 6| Gar 7508
6 Pipe Plug R 8 1/2" __Blk
1 Pipe Plug o 4| 3/4m  Blk
8| 7280-1 | cover, Blind cI | 1 B
9| 78801-1 | Gasket, Blind Cover 1| Gar 7508
" Nut o L| 3/b-10
i Bolt B L| 3/b - 10 x2-1/2
12| p-3873 | Flange, Blind - 5 5=
13| 77728-1 | casket - Rub { 1| -~
14 Bolt, Flange, St 8| 5/8 - 11 x 2-3/4
o Nut, Hex. g| s5/8 - 11
16
b
18
19 :
20
21
22 '
CI — Cast Iron CRS —— Cold Rolled Steel -
CS — Cast Steel CBr == Cast Brass
S = CBrz -— Cast Bronze

- Forged Steel



Date Issued: 11-30-49 SBE G-220-N ASSEMBLY NO. G-20-N_
o SHEET NO. 3
ENGINE MODEL G e ~\ ASSY NAME: Water Manifold
! g CKV w/Water-cooled Exh. Manifold
3 v’ O SR atér Outlet ®1l; (Used w/Cyl.Hd.
3 CYL. 7 w/Sub-Cover)
40y, — ~ . """  FIRSTUSEDON: __ . .. _ &
s¢y.. -
6 CYL. 1 - -
8 CYL. o - ASSY DWGS: = .
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
11792,8-1 |cover, Water Manifold St 3
2 |78836-1 |casket, Cover - Crankcase |R Br| 3 o
S Capscrew, Cover - Crankcase 60 | 1/2 - 13 x 1
4|7811 Sereen ) Monel| 6 | 1/4 Mesh
0 Capscrew, Screen I 24 | 1/2 - 13 x 3/
& G-3706 |Rll, Head - Manifold Cl 6
Hj G-3708 Gasket, Ell - Head Rub | 6 S
8 6-3697 |Gasket, Ell - Manifold Rub 6|
9 Capscrew, Ell L2 | 3/8 =16 x 1
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
e e e et e e e __.’.” ——
20 }
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS -- Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -— Cast Bronze



Date Issued:
Retyped:

ENGINE MODEL

2=8=45 SER G-221-K&L ASSEMBLY NO. G=-21-D
L=1L-49 SHEET NO. e
. SRy, T ASSY NAME: Starting Air Manifold

" CI.6 ¢yl. with piston type rev. mech.

2 0¥ —— e e — Marine
3 OYL. LReversible Eng, OnLy)
4 CYL. - o f FIRST USED ON: R L= ...
5¢y.. -
6 CYL. 1 - - Group
8 CYL. _ B - - Ass¥ DWGS: 797266 =0 x =
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 75093-1 | Jumper, Air CcI
2 78844~1 | Gasket, Jumper to Cyl., Hd. | 5 3/6L Johns-Man.#60
- Capscrew, Jumper to Cyl,.Hd, 10 2= 2= o
“ Capscrew, Jumper to Cyl,.Hd. 20 | 1/2-13 x 3-1/4
2 75733-1 | Flange, Blind St | 1 | 1/2" St.Plata
_.6 78838-1 | Gasket, Flange to Cyl.Hd, 1 | 3/64 Johns.Man,.#60
7 Capscrew, Flange to Cyl,Hd, 3 | 1/e-13 x1-1/4
: Ell, Street 1 | 3/8" Blk
? Nipple, Hydraulic 1 | 3/8" x short Blk
9 5-3254 | valve, 250# Globe Brz] 1 | 3/8" —
1)
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI —- Cast Iron CRS —— Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr - Cast Brass
FS - Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze




Edition 3
Date Issued:

SEE :-2008

=2y

C --]_—L.)

& G=224

ASSEMBLY NO. [G
SHEET NO.

FRONT CAMSHAFT BEARING

ENGINE MODEL F G L ASSY NAME:
Reversible, lMarine
2 CY¥L. —— —e—— N
3 CYL. __ o I ok
4 CcYy. FIRST USED ON: 9020 - 9022
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 1 1 -
8 OFfL. L 1 - ASSY DWGS: ~ 7s270
It.| Part No Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1) c-s757 | cap, Bearing B . 1 ISR,
2
B 78383 Assem. Cam ohells . . lilt Je e Ofe .
4] o-5783 /‘u‘ﬂell_, (Lower) | ] 1] uss_ e
5] c-s788 Shell (Upper) L 1 | mss e
6
7
__?ﬁ" 75303-1 Ring, Jearing Locking R T .
9 Machine Screw, Flat Head 2 10-2L x 3/L
10
11
12
13
14
15
———— e ——— — — I EE—— RSRESEE TR _—— —
16 *
EF
18
= ey — W_L___r___hﬁhg# .. | SN 1
19
—fF — 4+ — —— .
20 [
) SR i SR S SR
21
SR o . - L ISR .
22
I = (Cast lron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -—- Cast Bronze




SEE G=208 & Q=224

Date Issued: B8-9-L6 ASSEMBLY NO. G=23-4
Retyped 6-1-53 . SHEET NO.
ENGINE MODEL ¢ G/ ASSY NAME: Intermediate Cam Bearing
2 CYL.
3 CYL.
4 CYL, FIRST USED ON: 9020-%022
b CYL. o
6 CYL. 6 T
8 CYL. _38 8 ASSY DWGS: 75270
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 75302-1 Cap Bearing (ofs} 1 ]
2
O, e e
3 78365 Assembly Shell 1 | Consisting oft
41 65707 “Shell (Lower) NSS 1
5 G=57L8 Shell (Upper) NSS 1
6
7
= 75303-1 Ring, Bearing locking CRS 2
9 - Flat head machine screw 2 10-2h x 3/L
10
11
12
13
et
14
15
16
W | — o ST CIENS
17
18
o 4 i
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Stesel
CS —= Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz - Cast Bronze




pdition: J L /\
Date Issued: 6-1L4=-SL ASSEMBLY NQ_fG-Eh-W_

SHEET NO..__
ENGINE MODEL - ASSY NAME: _ CAMSHAFT
T W06 T PISTON REVERSE
3 CYL.
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL.
8 CYL. “ ASSY DWGS: 79790
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
11 711521 Assembly Gear 0} See Dwg. 77521
2 | g-L1L2 *| Assembly Camshaft 1 | See Dwg. G-LllL2
3
4| 7593 Bolt, Cam Ring Gear 2
S Nut, Slotted 2 | 9/16-18
6 Washer 2 | 9/16 SAE
7 Cotter 6 1/8 x 1-1/L
. :
9
10
11
12
13
14 )
15 #| FOR COMPLETE CAMSHAFT REPLACEMENT
16 SEE REPLACEMENT SELECTION TABLEY G-2L- thry G-2L-7.
17 i
18
19
20
21
22
CI = Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze



. e
Date Issued: 9-12-47 SEE Ge225-W ASSEMBLY NO. G-25-W & =
Revised :10-20-48 g SHEET NO. i 8 \
ENGINE MODEL G /. ASSY NAME:_ Gear Case 4
| ﬁ . Reversible R.,H., Small Crankshaft Cng ;
2 CiL. o’ o=ty o .1 or 2 Cent.Water Pumps, Large Capae Ey ]
3 CYL. A Lube Pump
4 CYL. - "~ FIRST USED ON: 47021-24 46161 j
B e, . . L o i
6 CYL. 1 B
8 ov. 1 .. . ASSY DWGS: ke 5
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks \
) }rGr_l,'ZﬁBB:l,AQear Case B | €I | 1
2|78852-1 |Gasket,Gear Gase -Cyl.Block| Vel | 1 | 1/3e" }
3|78852-2 |casket,Gear Case -Cyl.Block| Vel | 1 | 1/32" W
79795 -
4|7ag52-3 |Gasket,Gear Case - Cyl.Block Vel | 1 | 1/32" S
 S|78852-4 |casket,Gear Case -Cyl.Block | Vel | 1 | 1/32" §
s Capscrew o 25 | 1/2-13 x 1-1/4
7 75357-1 |Cover, Idler Gear ¢l | ¥ § L
8|78863-1 |casket, Cover-Case 1
2 Capscrew o 4 | 1/2-15 x 1-1/2 . = 1M
1015 _3017-1|Cap, Crankshaft 41l IR
il_ 6294-A |[Cover,~Crankshaft Cap CcI Y b sl S
Ty o
_1__2__'? 6-1 |Gasket ,Crankshaft Cap Cover Vel 1 7 v
¥ N |
S Capscrew Crankshaft CapCoved | 2 | 1/4-20 x 5/8 -
14179897-1 |casket, Crank Cap 1| 1/32 Vel.. -
1 ! :
i _|Gapscrew, Crapnk Cap | | 4 | 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 R = |
16|7918-1 |Cover, Gear Case Side oz S, oo el YOS
17|78997-1 |casxet sy L
= __|capscrew |18 | 1/2-13 x 1-1/4
1917780-1 |Cover, Camshaft Gear Qiﬁ 1|
200 o098-1 loasxet - 4 o bafl . o
=1 Capscrew . i 1/2-13 x 1-1/4 . | .I
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS -—— Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr --—- Cast Brass |
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze |



F;or Gear Set Assemblies See Dwz. 77945

Date Issued:s5-6-47

e &
ASSEMBLY NO. G=-26-G

Retyped: 5-11-49 2 i SHEET NO. %
ENGINE MODEL g il ASSY NAME:  GCear Set :
fﬁ Water Pump "Speed up Drive
2 YL, ——— s A 300-400 Enz. RPM.
3 CYL. B A o 5 Reversible a&ngines & Non—Roveraing!hgp
4 CYL. S~  FIRST USED ON: B o
5 CYL. . el ]
6 CYL. _ .
8 cYL. — T ASSY DWGS: __ 77793
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 Forging Brinell 245-260
~ *179890-1 | Gear, Crankshaft (Dwe,79149) | 1 |Forge SAE 3145
_2 7758 Shaft, Idler Cear Stubdb CS 1
3
417672 Ipre-assy,, Idler Gear & Bus 1 lco of: - N
5 7 Cast Steel 1040
1.7 _{Gear, Idler N33 1 |Brinell 210-230
L 6 7759 } { Bushing, Idler Gear Brz 2
7 . s
8
® h260 Washer, Idler Gear Thrust [CRS | 1 | X5
10 7761 Shim, Thrust Washer | Br | 14}.003" thiek . 288
11| 7768 Capscrew, Thrust Washer CRS 2| 5/8 - 11 x 1-1/2 b
Wirae, Capscrew b 11 13/32dila. x 73 . -
12
109-1 Dowel, stub shaft . 2 . 3
13 {* ‘
0 lga2550-1) Cear, drive | cos | 1 ISAE 1030
i Capscrew, gear 6 |1/2-13 x 2
- G-2043-1! Llocking Clip R e A 3
16
il Replaced by G-4167 Gear | (| |
18 G-4342 Spacer | (1) L
0 Capacro# (6) 1/2-13 x 3
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel BT ONZE




REPLACES G=-27=-C

Edition 2 gk
Date Issued: 9-16-49 THESE PARTS OW G-227-P ASSEMBLY NO.G=27-P \
SHEET NO. 1
ENGINE MODEL G F T S ASSY NAME: Governor & Tach. Drive
Rev. BEng., Ent. Gov.; w/o Rev.Catr.
2 CYL. s —_— — Drive
3 CYL. i Yo e
) : G FIRST USED ON: e
5 CYL. e R B -
6CYL. 1_ 1 __ ~ G-3969
8 CYL. T ASSY DWGS: #93&, 75350 o f
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks ,
1 ~ X ;
_ 2 6-3659 |Assy., Gov. & Tach, Drive 1l |Consisting of: |
z | G-3634 - ‘
T 16h03=d Stub Shaft, Gov. Drive  |[CS 1
‘ G-3551 Gear, Tach. Drive St h | |
2 7913 Gear, Governor Drive St ;1
-3640 q
6 &95’-6 Flange, Tach. Drive Stub |CI 1 E
7(G-4121 Bolt, Gear Sleeve CRS | & | . !
-364 :
8 |855-8 Shaft, Tach. Drive CRS | 1
-363 N ;
2 &82—8 Bushing, Sleeve - Lge Brz 1 ) —_ 4
-363 3
10 3@3—8 Bushing, Sleeve - Sm. Brz 1l EAsay. 78809
_11 gggf—f | Sleeve, Drive Gear CS Q _____ e |
-3636 . §
12 873858 Washer, Stub Shaft CRS | 1| i
131103-3 Dovel, Washer - Stub Shaft L4
f‘m— Fienge;Fechrbrive-Gear—ERS— 1
15 Pipe Plug,Stub Shaft End |Br 1|1/8 Slotted
N
16 Taper Pin, Tach. 1|4 x1 =
17 Cotter Pin L|3/32 x7/8 |
Washer SAE 3/8 ;
18 Nut, High Castle lL 3/% ~alh _ |
719 Capscrew, Sleeve - Shaft 111/2 - 20x 1 :
4?0 Lockwasher, External BB T
EL B Connector . B 1| Imp 68F 1/LT 1/8P
22191233-2 | | Shim Thrust Washer St 14 | .003" Thick
\ CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled—Steet 1
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass |CONTINUED
FS = CBrz

. Forged Steel

= Cast Bronzd yEXT PAGE

o s <3 =1



—

Date Issued: 9-16-49 -  ASSEMBLY NO. G=27-P "1
oo SHEET NO.___ 2
f ”/’ : N = '\%
E ENGINE MODEL G e . ASSY NAME:___ Gov, & Taoch, Drive
g 2 CYL. —— L. /ol -
- S CYL. . I * : :
, 4 CYL. e FIRST USED ON: . ' Py -
; 5 CYL. ' e
6 CYL. 1 1 -306 # il
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS: Seaee® e
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks _ 15N
| a0
117534,9-1 | Flange, Tach. Conn. cI 1 5
2 1106-2 Dowel, Stub Shaft, Case 2 v ¥
3179004-1 | Gasket, Tach.Drive Flange|Vel | 1 |
41455 Stud, Stub Shaft - Case L o
5 16613-4 Cap, Tach. Flange 1 |omit 1if Tach, L_Qn_L
6 ’ Cop Viotor 2067 e, 4
79003-1 Gasket, Tach. Flange  |Asb A L ¢ h is used | |
- |B-5646 e
B=-3736- 0il Seal 1 1 |Natl, 50119-8 |
8. Capscrew, Tach., Drive Flg 4 13/8 - 16.x1
9 " Nut, Slotted » lis2 ~ 33
10 Cotter Pin L |3/32 x 1-1/8 iR
11 ' B -
S b 2N
12 : _ '::.I
13 '
14
15
|17
18 :
19
20
e 21 |
L -
22
i CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
e SN CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
k- \\E_i—-__- Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze
| e



sl

ey

?"

SRRSO S oot i v P i - L5 i
S8 gty 28 e 2ms

Date Issued: 7-9-46 SEE G-221-J&L ASSEMBLY NO._ Cw28~8 \
Retyped: 1C-2-46 - ey SHEET NO. : T
' ' 7

ENGINE MODEL G R . ASSY NAME: Alr Starting Lines " .=
i Reversible R.H. FEng. w]%iaton Typc4 fJ

2 CYL. . , . o Rev. Mech. 600# Strainer ;R

:’) CYL.‘n____ A P '\l ]

4 CYL. - FIRST USED ON: o Bin

5 iévt, . 0 0 {0

6 CYL. 1~ + _ e Group , ‘|

8 CYL. 1 Bl e = ASSY DWGS: 79766 - i

_ :

It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks % ﬂjf;j
chitd Kottt ekl ams U - '
_1_ _|Line from Air Tank to Operating Qontrpl Hsg. e LERRARE ' 4
_2|B-3161 |Valve, 250# Globe | Brz| 1|13 R b
B mpple 87 | 113" x close i
=

o Bushing . . 8T | 1 1i3/4x% =
5|5-4p88 |Stratmer, ¥ |87 | 1|13 600# (Sorewed) | °
_°|p-3189 |Pet Cock  IBray 13 . WL S = |
7 G=2915-1 i ;
_ " 17708p-5Pipe ,JBent AT Starting | ST | 1 .
Bl79768-1 |Flonge _Los |1 s A4
ES. f ! ';
9]79772-1 | Gasket, Flange to Controla| | 1 |3/64 Joms=lan.#60 . | -
_ Hsg. 1

L0 - Capscrew, Flange to (qu_ltaml#, 4 |5/8-11 x T4 | !
11 : -4
‘i'z = 2 - - R i - ST e s o j
51 |Line from Opereting Control]|to A%r Mag;:glg - \

15| 79771-1 | Gasket,Flange to Cont.Heg. | | 1|3/64 Johns-Man. #60
Ll Capscrew,Flange to Cont.Hsg) | | 4| 5/8-11 x 3344 4.
15| 79768-1 |Fienge . |c8 G,
16| 79796-1 |Pipe Bent | ST B
7 £11, 90° Welding - | os? | 1i1zv
18 -
ol T79767-1 |ELY 1. C8 X . {
19
20 ar
| S = == RS i Aere s S| T e e 6 2
21
22
6L — Cast Iroin CRS --. Cold Rolled Steel
{S — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -— Cast Bronze ‘
"E‘,!}"_ - "\" - 5 . 1 b R e | i e A e v SRS i i A _M




.1'."

&4
v

Date Issued: 12-21-44 $ ASSEMBLY NO. G=29-Q l-i
Retyped:  9-4-46 N SHEET NO._ 1 - 2uasd
ENGINE MODEL G I “4 ASSY NAME: Reverse Mechenism - 1
2 j R.H. Piston Type VAR
2 QYL Lle ... w3 e
0¥ . L ¥ 5
A QYL RN FIRST USED ON: 45057
5 CFb. . . Ll P
BafYL. 1 - | :
CYL. 1 B ASSY DWGS: . S
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks o AR
! . | S
e o - B = B I | O i <
_“lsesee: | pre-issy., Reverse Medhanish | 1 |Gemedabing-ods |
. = ™ 'l
~S|79688-1 il rg.Ollg;ngu_ Cylinder 10125 o 5 S N . R RN, £ 5
_*lg=1105-1| [Caution Flate __{Bake| 1| i 4 :
5 | Pre-assy. 79701
_“|79679-1 | Pin, Thrust o ISt | 4 Assy. Dwg, 79701 —
5 1 Ni. Plate #6=-32 x 3/&
oy | jSerew,Round HD. Mao%‘_«sere!___ 4 g e e S ~
rHlOJ.--:’J | |Setscrew, Thrust Pin St | 4 L .
8
_9[B-3712 | [seal, Piston Shaft 5 I TS B
1_0_‘?_96_'?_83,1.ﬁ _|piston |CBrz | 1 | e ik ok A
11 Key, Woodruff ¥ fﬁ (1/8 x 5/8)‘
T |79681-1 | (Shaft, Piston o5/ S W SRR
12i99677-1 | |Nut, Piston Shaft  |pr | 2| g
1%179683-1 | |ciip, Piston Nut Locking [st | 2]
14)g3m0 | |Ring, Pteton |Brz | 1| R.H. sugl
15. B=3711 Ring, risbton Brs | 1 | L.H., 8ngle cufft =
16179680-1 | |Hub, Thrust  mme [ ad LA
lz,_zam-_l_ | JRing, Thrust _es- 2y | I——
1®l77520-1 | | spacer, Torust 3 1 | Steel plate |
1917814~-1 Shim, Thrust Ring | | 1 | 1/16 Lam. Steel 4
20 | |capsorew st | 2| #13x2k 4T
2ll180-3 | |o1ip, Tocking st [ 2| -~ | |
}.
Re Key, Woocdruff . | 3/16 X" g
CI — Cast Iron ~_ Cald Rolrn_sml ¥
CS .- Cast Steel ’gr ~- Cast Bra CNITTING ‘ﬁ
FS .. Forged Steel ’ CBrz -— Cast Brogzé . i e
f i bgtod sl Fiex masel
—t s R A e et T e N e 2 S



/'1' e - T T —— T — . v - g T— e T VY v " - ‘
> g F A § 1

. o |

|

| "
§ ' Date Issued: 12-21-=44 : " raghpa. 8 ASSEMBLY- NQ. g—as_a
! Retyped; O-4-46 e : SHEET NO.«_ 2 . - in. o9
/ ENGINE MODEL G/ \_. ASSY NAME: Rewerse gﬁ_e_cpa;;;gg_;ﬁ« f
b 2 O¥L. - — SN
| L. . o N : - .
/ 4. 0¥ T e ~. 7 FIRST USED ON: 45057 "+ > ; !
/ 5 CYL. o - - X v
f, 6 CYL. 1 _ -___ T
_‘ 8CYL., Y  ___ " ASSY DWGS: ____ 7ee® . . 1
! It. Part No. |{Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks" E b
¥ l D o E o -
!-, | 79676~1 |{Pin, Interlock lower |8t | 2] ST Y AR .
2179696=1 ||pin, Interlock midéle st | 2 I "
3|79685-1 ||pin, Interlock upper Ist | 20t
r _4 N ut, Regular Jam - St 2 | f=80" ' @ Thlegl
5 d
179697-1. [{Cover, Cylinder ] . CRe®: X .49 . ... .0 .
©|B-3713  |jseal, riston Sheft | 1 |l pre-Assy.
" I— & Dwge. ; 4
| 79698~-1 |iGasket, Cover o jVel.| 1 onee
g e Capscrev, Socket Head 186 B ,,ﬂg-’;g_lﬁ Allen or equgl
| o 9 Capsorew, Socket Head St 2 ||5/8-11x24 Allen or eq
1 |lcepscrew, Socket Head |8t | 2 ||5/8-11x3§ Allen or equil
}E_JS_Q_BQ—L o Cylinder Cover CBrz| 144 E— ___;_J
11 ' d
T |B=-3188 |lCock, Druin Br | 211 o VI '
12 -
13
NS (SRR I | (N I, T - e}
| 140501403 | Ringgooking | |—I{f| See 108 Assy.
| .
s 10 | peeoswi-HdutHenuei-—Reverge | | —i— A .
16| g-2527-1| capscrew, Thrust Ring  [St | 6. . . RS
17 Nut, Hex, Slotted St 6| 1/2-13
B T B e A e s -0 I
181x-1847 | shim, Thrust Ring , 1 |5/32 Lam. Br,
' . N | Capscrew, Cylinder to cese|St | 10 | $-13 x 13 N
20| p9682-1 | Gasket, Cylinder to case |Vel | 1|
\_ 21l | wWesher | st|& | 12ss&
R2 Cotter Pin st| 6 | 1/8 x 1-1/4
\ CI - Cast Iron CRS .. Cold Rotted Stegl—— "=,
CS = Cast Steel CBr .- Cast Braks< . - ¢ Lo KT
FS — Forged Steel - CBrz — Cast Bropze: s v ' AC S8
[~ s st

Lomcadie b b A e i il PIOESCC SR |



Date Issued: 12-21-L44 ASSEMBLY NO. G-=2G-Q
Retyped: 10-19-49 SHEET NO. 3
o
ENGINE MODEL G S ASSY NAME: Reverse Mechanism
2 CYL. - 1 .
o CYL. et sl 4
4 C¥L. ___ . S FIRST USED ON: 45057
5 CYL. e
6 CYL. L - -
8 CYL. 1 S o ASSY DWGS: & o A . TR
It.| Part No. | Part Name Qty | Remarks by
1
” USE THE TOLLOWING PRE-ASSY. NUMBER WVHEN CRIFRING COMBINATIONS
LRl Ol Shhenl v oY
3
4 -
b e Y - ~s— >
5 i (G=29-Q & G=55-Q
79723 Pre-Assy., Reverse & Operatf 1 (Assy., Dwg, 79679)
6 P8Ot Previnayr-Revers & - r_a{‘f-- IR,
7179994 | Pre-Assy., Reverse & Operatfing Contrdl (Group Dwg. 79995)
sgt@j7g_ﬁrP;e-Assy., Reverse & Operat pntrdl (G-29-Q & G-55-¥)
° G-2880 | Pre-Assy., Reverse & Operatfing Contrql (G-29-Q & G-55-CC)
10 (Assy. Dwg- G-2881)
| G-2881 | Pre-Assy., Reverse & Operatfing Cpntrdl (G-29-Q & G-55-EE)
1116-4441 | Assy.Comb, Reverse & Operating Contrdl (G-29-Q & 55 Exp.2)
12
13 ’_
14 W
15
16 J
17
18] For complete replacement off | | G-29-Q, G-28=S, G=31-G
-1 | Air Motor type Rev, Mech, | | | G-32-DDD or EEE,G=55-
19 with Ram Type use Pre-Assy.
il | Group No, G-3016 i
20 ;
21
22

CI — Cast Iron
CS — Cast Steel
FS — Forged Steel

CRS
CBr
CBrz

— Cold Rolled Steel
-— Cast Brass
— Cast Bronze




4

Date Issued:

ENGINE MODEL

G

-

T T W TS

FOR COMPLETE REPLACEMENT USE G—ZSO-WS

11-8-46

En

ASSY NAME:

ASSEMBLY NO. G-30-KKK
SHEET NO. 1

Governor

terprise, (R

ev.), Floating Bell

2 CYL. —— — ~—— —4# Crank (One Piece), Eng.RPM 351 - 4860
SCY¥L: . . e / with load limit. GOV.RPM 600 = 772.
4 CYL. —— FIRST USED ON.
5 CYL. <
6 CYL. . \
8 CYL. - ASSY DWGS: G-2228
It PartNo Part Name Matl|Qty [ Remarks
: S
= R — I {k T P, T 1 T
__?_‘ggaaas_"ggggAagy., Governor 1 |Consisting of: e dlh
_.Ei_,,,éé§!9,1,, /_ﬁoqs_ipa,_ﬁovsﬁr_no_r DS N & S T R Wl Tl
4] 106-2|| Dowel ) Al
O| n9872-1|| cover, Gov.Hsg. |pre-assy] cr| 1| |
- > 79204
~|10640-89 |} Bushing Brz | 1)} !
7 }Pre-Aasy.
| 7937%-1|]| Yoke, Bell Crank CI| 1 | 78726
- 8,_ +H Capscrew 2| 3/8-16 x 1]
__?_ | Lockwasher i 2 ) 3/8stda. |
101 79024-1|] casket ver| 1| 1/82
111 79389-1|| Dowel 3 I
21 || cepsorew _ | s|laer3x1
51 |} screw, Flat Head 1| 1/2-3x1
14| 6440-a[| Governor Drive Hub| Pre- | CS| 1| SAE 1030 NssS
15 > Assy. |
77 110640-91|} Bushing 78671 | A W ST
*°1 B-3280 || Ball Bearing ! .
17 i3t
~ | B-3281 || Ball Bearing S 3 S
. | Woodruff Key ) 1 il =14 x1/8
191 6LLo-Bf} wWasher CRS| 1| :
=0 Castle Nut RETE/ ST W
| Cotter PAn » e ! ,L[? x1-5/8
22
Cl - Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rol&ed'Steer ”fﬁ:“'
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Breea¢  ™NTINUED |
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze - - &;5
; n,.,‘:_'m,i__ i - --—-U"""""""':d’




Date Issued: 11-8-46 ASSEMBLY NO. G=30-KKK
SHEET NO. 2

P
ENGINE MODEL G X \  ASSY NAME:  “Governor E
N W |
3 CYL. - - i
4CyL. /- FIRST USED ON: _ e
5 CYL. .
6cyL. 2 T
8 CYL. ____ ___ ASSY DWGS: G-2228 RSl
It. Part No Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
_l | 78993 ||Pre-Assy., Weight & Bushng. | @ EACH Consisting of:
2| 75853 _fw_e___igx_zt, Governor cs| 1 o AR
°l6-3278-1|| Bushing, Jehseem—Heiveer| | 2 |
4 N
°| 75863 || Bell Crank Governor | CBr| 1 | : o
6| 75864 || Floating Bell Crenk Gov. | CBr| 1 | .
7] 75890 || spring,Bell Crank Tension| 1 | Steel wite
G-3705
8| 9888 || cear, Driven 1| saE 120
7| 6433-a|| Reck, Adjusting Jers)a b . -0
10| 75886 || pinion Adj. Rack  lems| 2| 0
111 ] Taper Pin 1| #5 x 1-1/2 ]
12| 6433-c|| shaft, adj. Pinion ces| 1| R
13| 75878-1|] shaft, Gov. Thrust Clers| 2| o
14| 99601 || snepRing | | 1| 3/4 x 1/16 Dia,
15| 6566-a|] Governor, Thrust Coller |crs| 1| |
16]g-1262-1{ Pin __ lecms| 1] 1/4x1-13/16 4
17__,258,7,6,-.1_ | Sleeve, Governor| - Cks| 1} L
18| 79932-1|| washer Pre-Assy | 1| see Dwg. Ik
19 79849
*7110640-90|] Bushing B - ) o
20110640-89|| Bushing L aj - e
21| p-zgsz || Ball Bearing, Thrust | | 1|
2| G-2107-1/{ Guide, Bell Crank CRBr| 1
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Sieel
CS -- Cast Steel CBr — Cast Br TINUE D
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Braﬁiej):‘w oA GE

{;‘.'_'_.}\

{ ; e s~ AT |



Jate Issued: 11-8-46 ASSEMBLY NO. G=30-KKK
' ol SHEET NO. &
ENGINE MODEL G X :L ASSY NAME: Governor
2 CYL. - gERy —,‘L
3oy, /
4 CYL. ___ == FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL. ) -
6 cYy..
8 ¢cYyL. ASSY DWGS: G-2228 -
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks
11 75887 || Roller RS | 1|
2] 113-4|| Pin B3 R -
= _ Washer | 4| 3/8 SAE Jobil
A | Cotter Pin _ 4| 3/32x1 il
s . Taper Pin _ | 2| gaxa-1a
6|g-2196-1|| shaft, Governor spring | CRS| 1| e
7] || nut, Hex, Jam 2 | 5/8-11 s
8| 75885 || Governor, Adj. Screw cRs| 1| L.
9| 6484-D|| Locknut, Sleeve jémaj X .. .
10| 75884 || Pin, Floating Bell Crank 1| 5/8 prill Rod o’
A1 || washer 2 | 5/8 SAE _
121 || cotter rin 2| 1/8 x 1=1/4
15| 75883 || Pin, Bell Crank 1| 1/2 Drill Rod
41 || wesher _ | 2| 1288 N
e Cotter Pin | | e2|isx1-1/a
16|  113-2|| Pin, Fuel Control Yoke B R SR
wid B ‘Washer - 2| 3/8 SAE L.
i, || Cotter Pin y | 2| 3/2x1
1916-1005-1| | Pin, Weight  |cms| 2| %135
20| B-zge62 || snap Ring 4 | Truarc #62 Externel
21| 6444-a|| Locknut, Lowest Bearing | CRS| 1| il
i 6444-B| | Lock Ring Brg, Locknub ;B Spring Steel
oS ot Etes S = o R R ONTINLIEE
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bropgge X 7T FPAGE

s VTS ke i T ]



e —m——— - —_— — e — F - e —— ——— =

5 TR A AR B
Date Issued: 11-8-46 | ASSEMBLY NO. 0=-30-KKK
' SHEET NO. &
ENGINE MODEL G j 4 ASSY NAME: Governor o
8 OVh, St o e
3 CYL. o .
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL. ; '
6 CYL. -
8 CYL. - ~ ASSY DWGS: G-2228
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks \
'|.76532-5|| spring, Governor ] % 3 e i
#| 75879-1|| spring, Govermor Ialing | | 1 | Steel Wire .
i “71,, 678%-1|| Retainer, Felt _JOoRS| 1| _
_“| 6783-2|| Felt Bearing seal  |relt| 1| Tl
°| 6784 || spacer, Bearing eces | 1|
6| eses-c|| pin . ~ |emrs| 1 B
| 45064-2 || Pitting, Restricted 0il | Imp| 1 | Pre-Assy,  NSS
” o (79203
" 45064-3 | Plug | Be{ )2} ¢+ WSS
. 4%5868-1|] Yoke, Gov. Fuel Comtrol | cBe| 1|
° red4r~2{ |*Lever . |eBrr | 1| e e
A1 7 ] capserew | | 1| 3/8-16 x 1-1/4
2] N\
(23
_‘..,’..L’_ S P E e S A — . o - . — — e ey
%] #9025-1| Gesket to gear case | ver| 1| 1/32
. ; | Capserew | 4] 1/2-13 x 1-1/4
16|
17|~ #%|FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT USE BJ5910 | . -
18 Instruct customer to remove [Retaipher §783-1,
o] |seal, Felt 6783-2, Spacer 6784-1 hnd insert N
19 \new bearing with felt seal gn top|.
20
e i L A N . - S - S SR o = e e e
21 :
22
*Use 763L7-2 on "G" engs unt®l exhausited
CI = Cast TIfon CRS -—- Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass

FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze

o i T

I PSR S Tis, W | Mt "




Date Issued: 4-25-47. THIS% PARTS ON 0-252 Jb & KI.ASSEMBLY NO. G"3l,_6_§

=3 SHEET NG, 1 . .o
ENGINE MODEL G ;{f_ _&_\% ASSY NAME: Governor Control R.H. 4
o o SRR
3 GiL =7 FIRST USED ON: 47006 . _ 41\
5CYL. ____ __ T K |
6 C¥Le X . . o
8 CYL. "1~ T ASSY chs:___g_.gm____q__;__.__s__i_;‘__?%
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks g A,\
__1 For Complete Pre-Assy.numbet see |last|page . v‘ et L |
2 Pre-Assy,Comb.Gov.&Fuel Coni:roglzi\ 1 |Consisting ofs % ‘__;_-1
_5191954-1 | [Reck = e st | 1 S x‘
- Capscrew, Allen| ./ 2 |1/4-20 x 1/2 ‘ 1
°|94334-1 | | Handle cBr| 1 |Chr. Plate & Polish |
6|o4a335-1 ever R.H. | Pre-AssyJ CBr| 1 |Chr. Elnt&.&muh._.,
"lo-1918-1| | Pin Hgnge___m4sagw£._c;n& 1 ol e
8 Setscrew, Allen Cogzsgi B 1]|1/4-20 x 3/8 ,
° |94336-1 _§ Spring 1 | Spring Wire \“‘ y
10 194510-1 w, Locking | 1 o E %
1 |6-2045-1 , Handle | 1 |Spring Wire . | |
12 16-1939-1| | Segment, Lever st | 1
e w w, Allen 3|3/8-16 x 3/4 ]
14 16-1001- ov, Control | CBr| 1|Chr.Plate & Polish | .,,
15 Capscrew, Lever - Handlever 3 |3/8-16 x&/f; Allen ‘
% § setscrew, Allen oval pt, 2 |3/8-16 x 1-1/2
i Nut o 2 | 3/8-16 g
18 179937-1 v. Control | CRS| 1/ "Jr
iy | voke . 2 | 3/2 SAE Clevis
&0 2 | 3/8-24 :
21 1338 e’ S s T I o3
i a & |3/32 x 3/4 R
CI == Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled. Si:eelu MR, (01
CS — Cast Steel CBr - Cast Brass . . - _\‘i vj _.,_;-_;-u, )
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze,K = jn:'f



U D N e Y ‘-_t""f".’.jl_‘:.:v." i'.r ﬁﬂ:‘ ?. ."'pm w .I.kr R Tt Oy BT 3
Date Issued: 4-25-47 ° ety R Ass}mBLY NO. -:51.95
s B A o e ,»— S!'EE'I‘“NO._ e b ‘;_7-3
ENGINE MODEL G !/’\ ASSY NAME: Governor Control R. H. s
2 0¥L. . . & . et
3 CYL, ____ - 3\—‘# o A ;
4 CYL. s Theee FIRST USED ON:_ 47006 S 3
5 CYL. _ . . A SO 3
6 0¥l 2. . - . o SRS
8 OYL. 1~ ASSY DWGS:_G-2532 Y v Pt
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks ‘ -7
Y]] setscrew, Allen Oval Poift 1 |3/8-16 x 2 gl RS
_2]0-1926-1| | Bracket, Fuel Shaft Brg.R§ €I| 1| GV Sk
= Nut, Jam | | 1|3/8-16 Lo b
4l79939-1 || Guera, Gratn  poerlal MEORESEETS
" Capscrew, Flat Hd, | | 2 [1/4-20 x1-8/a’ 'L ' |~
6 X
7
__8 79933-1 |Shim. Brkt.- Gear Case |1 8t | 3 |
°179933-3 Shim, Brkt.- Gear Case St 2 |SUse as requir B ",
2799.’53—2 Shim, Brkt.- Gear Case | St | 2 : . j
= " b
- cass Capscrew, Erkt.- Gear Case | | 3 [3/8-16 x 3/4 Skt.Hd. | "4
4=
2 - - — i
13 b ;
L ————— e PP O — . 1
14 |
- T T [ I P ¥
15 +
et W N IV - o - ;
16 Use the following Pre-Assy.|numbers when ordering assembled . ?
17 Parts. Check Engine specifijcatiqns fpr right combination ot |
- |of asgemblies, | | N wee; pb20
18 J
1916-2534 |Ppre-Assy., Gov. & Fuel Conttol G-310G and G-32-DBD .| |
. ‘ « i
20 G-2535 Pre-Assy., Gov. & Fuel Contyol G-31-GG and G-32-BEE | |
el G-3570 Pre-Assy., Gov, & Fuel Contxol G-31-GG and G=-32-VVV J
22 G-3571 Pre-Assy., Gov. & Fuel Contarol G-31GG and G-32-XXX
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS - Cast Steel CBr -- Cast Brass
FS == Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze
- TS = : it P (B et e e e N S




REPLACES G=32=XXX

Date Issued: G-24=lb THESE PARTS ON G=232-Gli & J4 ASSEMBLY NO. G=32-DDD
Retyped 6-3-52 SHEET NO._ 1

ENGINE MODEL g , o ASSY NAME: Fuel Control
For Piston Type Rev. Mech. RH or LH

2 CYL. ——  —— Used with Ratchet Type Gov. Conmtrol
S CYL. B - Ent. 6 Cyl,
4 CYL. - FIRST USED ON:  )6017-122
5 CYL. -
6 CYL. 1 -
8 CYL.. B ASSY DWGS: = @=2029
It.| Part No. LPart Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
i |
___2 | 79083-2 | ty Fuel Controd | |1 | Ground Shafting =
3
4
1 G=1333-2 | t, Fuel Control Shaft  |CBrz |6 |
2 Collar .t |2 | 1*IDx1-5/8 ODx5/8 wide
See
6
_ 178987  |llever, Fuel Pamp Aﬂ&\fg._.ﬁj_a._,vd__. i e
e
7| 789631 Fuel Pump Lever  |Dwg. [6 | .
WBV crew, Clamping [ 16 | 3/8-26x1-1/2

| Spring Wire

_5/16 - 18 x 1/2 S
| Y/i6x1/2

16 T799u8-1 Stop, Fuel Control Shaft  |CB¢ 21 { =
16 | {Setscrow, Allen Cup Point | |2 | 51618x3/8
wid | lCapscrew, Adjo % 1. 3/&‘_16 X 1"_1/]4 e
_1__8ﬁ*______ ity dem L 41 | 3816
Alg__ﬁ—l90h-l Bearing, Fuel Control Shaft (OB (21 |
20 | 0-1952-1 | ILever, Fuel Control CBr |1 | L.H. Eng.
“Y| g-1875-1 | jLever, Fuel Control =~ |CBr |1 | FRole Emgo
2_1_&-1.550-1 ver, Qovo-fuel Control  JCBr (1 } =
22 Seiscrew, Allen Cup Pt, 1 3/8-16 x 3/8

CI = Cast Iron CRS — Cold ROM"-—-—-----*W'“"!

CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brdss T>NTIMNUIED §

FS = Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Brqnze ... - .. . T

'--:'“J\ -~ L‘ g

R S— I ——



7

Date Issued: 5
Retyped l1l-5-48

-24-46

ASSEMBLY NO G~32-DDD
SHEET NO. 2

ENGINE MODEL G ASSY NAME: Fuel Gontrol i
2 CYL. -
3 CYL.
4 CYL. B FIRST USED ON: 46017-122
5 CYL. - -
6 CYL. 1
8 cYL. ) ASSY DWGS:  G=2029.
It.| Part No. | ,Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks
1176738-1 || Link, Gov. Fuel control GRS | 1|
= ) Nut, Jam || 113/8-16
7l || Yoke - . 1| 3/8 SAE
4 ||Nut, Jam - | lT 3/8-24 ~
,_§ 113-1 || Pin, Lever | sT{ 1| N
©  Cotter Pin Ll 2] 3/32x 3/4
7
'“é“ - e S B Use Assy. Dwg. G-1932
_~]G=1932 || Pre-issy., Collapsible Rod| 1 |Consisting of:
/ ' = X
“ G~-1907-1|] [Barrel ~ Tube 1| Pre-Assy. G=1921
10 Use Assy. Dwg.G-1921
| G~1921-1{¢ {Plug CRS | 1 D
11 i = Pre-issy G-1910
111g-1909-1|jjgoa  IcRS \71_ Use ASSY, DWg,G-1910.
2L |l {vut, Jem . S ) 1| s/26-8
13| g-1075-1} {sprane 1| st. Sp. Wire
14| g-1908-1| |Retainer | Bl 2 Lo e
151 79742-1 |} stop __jems | 1
16179743-1 || |Rod Ema . | 1l B
M [ L b alafae x 13/16 1g. il
18 E!
191 115-2 || Pin, Collapsible Rod j st | 1
=0 Cotter Pin | 2]3/32x 3/4
21l 113-7 || Pin, collapsible Rod st | 1| . N
== Cotter Pin 2| 3/32 x 3/4 3
CI — Cast Iron CRS == Cold Hol]ed Steel .
CS — Cast Steel ’ CBr Cast Br NTINUED
FS = Forged Steel CBrz == Cast Bro bf ”; o
l NEXT PACGE{.

¥ .

b o



Date Issued:

5=2L=ub

Retyped (=2-53

ENGINE MODEL G

ASSY NAME:

ASSEMBLY NO. G=32-0DD

SHEET NO. 3

ZFuel Control

2 CYL. .

3 CYL. - ‘

4 CYL. ‘ FIRST USED ON: 16017122

5 CYL.

6 CYL. 1

8 CYL. — TS 7" ASSY DWGS:_ ___ 5=2029 N
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
W:L._C!.'_l.ﬂ__ﬁ.@‘f;, | | Lever, Collapsible Rod ~  |CBr | 1 |

- Setscrew, Allen Cup Point | | 1 | 3/8-16x3/8 .

° Groov-Pin, Coupling La | wax1a/2smles1
4| 0-1265-1 | | Jaw, Coupling CBr | 1 — N
fﬁ?ﬁ_g:;ﬂgjfl Shaft, Collapsivle Rod Lever |CRS 1] T

i Key, Woodruff 1| 1/8xs8mm
7| 6-1885-1 | | Eccentric, Micro Switch cRS | 1 I

8 Setscrow, Allen Cup Point | | 1 | 5/16-18x3/u

2| 799u2-1 Sprocket, Remote Control 1 | Sk 1040 HoRe A

104 Setscrew, Allen Cup Pte 1| snea8x1m
N

11
—_— e — _{--7*4._-;,,‘_.__,_, e o e e A S S I MRS S
12| |Taper Pin, Fuel Shaft 3 | ghxaam
13| 3,1 Stud, Fuel Shaft Bkt. a2 - 3
14 Lockwasher B - . 12 | 3/8 N
15 Mut, Hexe | |1z | 3/816 )
= Capscrew Brgo=Bkto | | L | 3/8-16 x 2-1/2
17| 6-1899-1 |Shim, Brge- it. N . |St. _de;lﬂsn,gs,,____ o
18 ‘Required

G-1899=-2 Shim, Brg.-3kte N - : R - 5 = . .
19 Groove Pin, Collap. Rod Lever 11 1/ x1-3/LiStylel
20

M —— ey = A ._.|,_. S, R e o, a = e —

- Sec Assem, 31 for combination Assém, Number ~ N
22

CI = Cast Iron
CS = Cast Stesel
FS = Forged Steel

p;

CRS
CBr
CBrz

b

Cold Rolled Steel
Cast Brass
Cast Bronze




Edition: 2 %4

»

- - - e = -..v ¥ - e - - : v\m
FOR COMPLETE REPLACED BY G-234-8%

Date Issued: 9-26-49 ASSEMBLY NO. G-34-£
i % » SHEET NO._« ¥ _
ENGINE MODEL G/ \  ASSY NAME: _Waber Pump - R.H.
-' - Reversible, R.H. E é‘]). ggoed U
2 CYL. —— . | 300 to 400’RPM (w/o dut
3 CYL. N ra Pressure Lubricatod
4 CYL. e F’IRST USED ON: M) oef ifiec/ l &
5 CYL.
6 CYL. ] ] G 5644 insf c}f!fg:f Ma)d/
scyL. . T T Y DWGS: ff
ﬁ(c. Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks ‘ 4
)Y ' |
5 \311 V Use Assy.Dwg.G>8700
G-3711 |Assy. Water Pump | 1 |Consisting of4
) /f'
3 |g- 56\ rBracket CIl 1 || Use Pattp‘f‘n G-4362
e Assy. 3699**
10649-35 ] Bushing Brz| 1 Alay G-3696
5 |12503-10 \quohing Brz | 1 J P T
Elbow, 90° iR .69F 1/8P 1/4T
5 G-3703R Volute Housing B, CI 1 m et
- \\\ o thick|
X-2888-1| | Gasket " /6 |Detroit @M B
\, 4
8 Capscrew . st/| 8 3/8-16 x 1-1/8 long. ]
| /
: Lockwasher |8t | 8|3/8 Std.Kantlink . |/
A BES
10lp-sesz | lo118ea1 N Sl 11 .
11 1x-2889-1| | Retainer - Seal \/ prz| 2| e
12 1 5-3979 Seal, Water Pump sﬁas.t 1 | Schwitzer Cummins #115049|
13 16-3702 Impeller / “\\ Brz| 1| o
14 Nut, Jam / \gr | 1]7/8-14 Finished Jam
15 1180-21 st | 1|stainles
16 N 8g.Hd,
Pipe PXug seelh 2 | 1/4 Brass - Hémede
17 |B-3189 Br "’x\ : ‘
G-3704 y, Water Pump Shaft St 1 y S
f %,
_18 G-3701 aft, Water Pump St 1 ét"_inlesa Steel
. Key, Woodruff #13 st | 21 qu 3/16
20 /1 | Groov - Pin 111/4 x 9»7[8 Long
21 / J “w,
O "';“T;“-_‘_Fu’_‘___——
2| / I» |
CI —= Cast Iron CRS == Cold Ri&-}e&-ﬁtea&-—m -:_'-“—"! _
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast BlaGSONTINUED ;
FS — Forged Steel . CBrz = Cast BIOFQEXT F’A(ZEJ i
. e e "
£



£t

T T bl e § i |
Edition No, 7 ,34 pdr compLETE EPLABEMENT USE G-234-S§ | oo
Date Issued: 9-26-49 ASSEMBLY NO. G-34-33

Dy SHEET NO. 2 E
ENGINE MODEL G IL \l ASSY NAME: Water Pump e |
2 CYL. \ _ ‘ oA
3 oYL, }Lv- / 8 &

4 CYL. S FIRST USED ON:

5 CYL.

6 CYL. 1 N s !
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS: 05 _;
Iir Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks iy |
iWNiggiiié- Gasket - Brkt.to Gear Case |Vel | 1 |1/32 : ; e ;7E

2 \1\ Capscrew - Pump to Gear Case| 8 |1/2-13 x 1-1[2’ --ii,.--,':"‘:k'r ;

5 104-2'”%Lpowell Pump to Gear Case 2 it o ¢ E

4 e 7

5 ,‘.fl" 'q * : h(‘

6| | S

ot 5 E R '_,L“j:'i

{4 # "Attach tag No,12618 to ehch p '_apggnbly IR L R 2

8 .going to service parts.” & ,,Tﬁ;”#f':yg

9 " AHE o = # S

To rework assem, G-369%-to in ) nadjwmnhuuaniJarinhﬁyL.f?

[
o

type water seal, see spe¢ial machining

Hrawi

g G—’-t?él- 7

-
—

[
n

[
w»

=
N

=
(o)}

=
(o)}

=
-3

=
[0s)

=
o

N
o

4V
[

22‘!?{ 1 ‘ 1‘“‘“'\
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze



Edition 2

el m

Date Issued: 2-17-47 THESE PARTS ON G=236~U ASSEMBLY NO. G=36ll ,
Retyped: 6-1-83 SHEET NO._ 1 I
ENGINE MODEL g X ASSY NAME: Fuel Transfer Pump .
j Hev. Gear Type - Camshaft Driven
2 C¥L. —— —— ~——  —— | K.H. BEngine
3 CYL. - e et
4 CYL. - - FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL.
8 CYL. ___ __ ___ ASSY DWGS:  G=2l18
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks
1
2 | c-2u23 | Assem., Fuel Tramsfer Pup | | 1 |Consistingofs
3| sams | { ¢I | 1 |Use Patt, 79083l
LY, . fer | 1 |Use o —
41 32343 . st | 1 SR
5| 790921 | | shaft, Drive) | | 1| |
6 T Assem, ]
| Key, Woodruff > 79558 | 1 | #u-3/32 x 5/86 |
7 s T Assem, ;'
31408-1 | Gear, Driver | NSS 9LL59 ik o ;
-8 G-5377 ! Gear, Idler NSS | il
1 Ll :
91 n36 | Gland, Packing BR 1 |
101 31377 Gland, Screw Br 1 .
11 Gar. # 117 i
o . Packing Gar PREBTCE & S B
— _— 4 ——— —T-
121 790841 Cover, Housing cI 1 l
13 ,002 - 003 Assem.
79085-1 Gasket, Cover Housing __fPaper | 1 | thick . 0-2385
1.4 Assem,Dwgo
79085-2 Gasket, Cover Housing Vel 1 | .006 thick | G-2385
15 Capscrew 1 8]51618x3/M |
|
161 104l Dowel | R T DR .
7| 751 | | valve e | W] o4
1% 19086-1 Valve, Cage, Lower ~ }CI | 1}
191 790871 Gasket, V.Co to Housing _1_¢ 1/32 Vel, | -
0 Capscrew VC. to Housing | | L |5/1618x 3/k | Allen
i
& . . Capscrew V.C, to Housing 2 | 5/16-18 x 1-3/L| Allen
22 Pipe Plug Blk 2 | 1/2 j
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold RolleduSteeliu“
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass 4 |
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — i

Cast Bronze ~



Edition 3
Date Issued: 2-17-47 ASSEMBLY NO. {G-36-U} .
Retyped: 10-19-49 ~ SHEET NO.\ 2 /
ENGINE MODEL G ASSY NAME: _ Fuel Transfer Pump
8 oIt —— _ e ‘
3 CYL. 7
acyL. FIRST USED ON:
o C¥L. -~ = e
e eYL." .
8 cYL. ASSY DWGS: G-2418 2
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks # pb
1| 79088-2 ‘Body, Relief Valve Brz | 1 s S, ¥
2 | 79078-1 | | Plunger, Relief Valve CRS | 1
3] 79282-1 | | Spring, Relief Valve Sp.St| 1
4 Valve
79080-1 Screw, Adjusting Rellef | Br i greagasy.
91
5 79079-1 Locknut, Relief Valve Br l [[Assy.Dvwg. Pref5y
6 79082 G-2385
79076-1 Cap, Relief Valve ST i 8 )
7 G-2385
79077-1 Gasket, Cap Cop | 1 Soft Annealed {
& Pipe Plug, Ctsk. Head 2 |j1/2 Bk
91 79089-1| | casket, Valve to Housing 1 | 1/32 ¥el
10 Capscrew, Valve to Hous__i_x#g 6 | 5/16-18x7/8 |
11} g 2728 01l Seal - National 1 | #50016 Netioralized:
121 79091-1 | { Coupling, Drive Shaft CRS | 1
13 Setscrew B 1 | 1/4 x 3/8 Cone Point
14 Key, Woodruff 1 | #4-3/32 x 5/8
151 75510-1| | Stub Shaft, Splined CRS | 1 | )
16 Capscrew, Pump Bracket | 4 | 3/8-16 x 1-1/2
171 104-4 Dowel, Pump Bracket 2 |
Nut, Hex 8-16
18] g-2419-1 | Brecket, Pump ox | 4|
19 B=3736 Cap, Breather ) -
20| 4833-1 | | Pipe ) i, - Rk
21
- 75512 Capscrem_@tubshatt - Cam, b
CI = Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Stee - i
CS - Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass SN JiJE
FS - Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze = A
: Nl el s = |

g

‘

f e ...,5



Date Issued: 2-17-47 ASSEMBLY NO. G-36-U
Retyped: 6-1-53 B SHEET NO. 3 o
ENGINE MODEL G e / A ASSY NAME: Fuel Transfer Pump
2 CYL. — —— Ao —~
o ¥, N
4 CYL. ' FIRST USED ON: G-2418
5 CYL. )
6 CYL.
8 CYL. e - ASSY DWGS: =1y
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks
_i | Wire, Capscrew . 11 11/16 x 10 long s
- 106-2 Dowel, Pump Bracket ol @ e B
S Capscrew, Bracket-Bloeck | | 6 |1/2-13 x 1-1/4
4 79063-1 | Gasket, Bracket - Block ﬂ___Jg__I_L[SE Vel .,
5
6
T
8
SRS S S - e
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
I S SUSVINSURFPTISIEI. TPWLIN SSRIN S—— R
18
—_—— F=E __“.________. SIS, ——
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS - Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz - Cast Bronze




AR ” proe Rl b s e L S GRS SR %,
_ T s B oy po g e N
Edition 2 : whfe ity PSRy ‘ i
Date Issued: 12-6-46 TH'T}'SE TARTS €Y 6-237-CC ASSEMBLY NO. G-37-CC |
‘ SHEET NO. ' X - ‘uee \i
. ENGINE MODEL G ___ ASSY NAME: Lube Oil Pump . - :
N\ large Scavenge Gears Double Rev.-R.H,
2 CYL. wi | st Cone Point Check Valve for 01l Cooled
v k Pistons - s
-4 CYL. B FIRST USED ON: N~ el S
5 C¥hey e YT
6 CYL. i 1 - o ke : n.
8 CYL. 1 e ASSY. DWGS:_ - o raili e
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks ".'\‘ : ?
o : N 11 Tuee Assy. Dwe.G2274 | . 1
_ “|G=2274 |Pre-Assy.Double Rev.Lube Pumy 1 |Consisting-of: . . ]
Slo-2052 c1| 1 : ‘ J
4 v, ) |
~110640-37 Brz| 2 W R 50 ‘
5 A
“16-2050-1| | Shaft, Idler . | Brz | 1 . < |
6|g-2049-1| | Gear, Ialer, (Scav.) | CRS| 1 . .msa |*H
N Td G-2047-1]| | Shaft, Drive_ I Pre-Agsy.| CRS| 1 Pre-Agsy. NS& .“
g _ (Scavenge) | G-2051 G-2220 g
,,,,,, G-2048-1| | Gear, Main [ Assy.Dwg.| CRS| 1 Sy NSS |
nr ol G-2051
FE o eV Yooy PAR ) 18T | 1 $x2-5/8 Style 1
lO P
T |6-1174=1| | Gear Idler, Pressure CRS| 1 § ~§fﬂrﬁaﬁ¥a—w— {
11 2209
*|G-2171-1| | Gear, Main, (Pressure) CRS| 1 RN, i
N _
1216-2170-1] | Key D . 1 o g ey
,l_:’?__ = Pipe Plug, Hex. Socket | ST 1|3/8 x
lfl G-1166-1| | Gear, Drive - cI 1 .
=~
15  _ llTaperPin T__SI_A._J._JSJ_&_.__
,1,,6 1l lcotterPAn | 8T 1113/8x0 .
17'9—-3:3:?:8-} + e o i
18 %
G-1312-1| | Spring Preséume-Relief | ST { 2} - ——
19
5ol ) = I L = T N Use Dwg. G-1288 ]
“7]6-1288 | | Pre-Assy.Relief Valve&Rod} | (2 )| EACH Qonsisting of:
; 21 . ol
. “*16=2032-1| | Rod, Valve.  ops) 2+ - - . RS
_ Zlenn-1 'ic!gve. Relief cBrl 1 i
TR I ﬁ\_ga‘st Iron CRS -- Cold Ralled Sisel
CS — Cast Steel CBr -— Cast B
—- Forged Steel CBrz = Cast B O;gg NTINUED ,
E SO0 TRCHMENT YSE 37632 BUSHIUG NEXT PAGE /




igrk 7 TR Ty S T W‘_‘F'Q"n— TRy "’r:g.‘ f i AR ¥ =
B : 5 4 0% i -\.‘. e ; u]‘\é‘: ; :*.‘ /’\.-. ; :
pdition 2 P £ TR )
Date’ Issued: 13..?.45 X T P 2 SR hSSEMBLY NO
Revisedr 11=21=49 * ; i, Wi SHEET NG
: \ ‘ :
| ENGINE MODEL G " ASSY NAME g;he 01l rm 2
e S T
’/ S O¥L." o 0. o ‘V:
/ 4 CYL. FIRST USED ON: ™
: 5 CYL. :
o 6 CYL. 2
" 8 0L, 1. ASSY DWGS: _ i
| -
It Part No rt Name Matl|Qty | Remarks * =
1l6-1173-1| |Retainer, Spring | cBr| 2
218-3919 | lSnap Ring |87 |2
~“jg-1187-1] 1Cover, Outeide .. .- |1 Q1 1 1
4|G-1179-1 Gasket, Cover, Outside Vel| 1
i Capscrew, Covers ar | 12
5 Capscrew, Inside Cover St |1
~l180-2 | | , Inside Cover ST | 7
_i;m&_-z Dowel, Inside Cover ap | 2
7 Inside
G-2166-1| jCGasket A Cover Vell| 1
®1 ] |Pipe Plug, Housing @ | BlK| 2
-
| 2]a-1165-1| |cover, Inside ey
10110640-97|%{Bushing | Bzl 2
1116-1163-1| {valve Cage, Upper | CI |1
o 12 Pipe Plug 2
5 G-1168-1 Gglkot., Upper Cage to Hsgm| Vel| 1 e mA ]
0 L Capscrew S | 8 |3/8 <16 %8 . L8
34 Capscrew ) 8 | 3/8 - 16 x 4t
|
2or | |capscrew '8? | 2 [3/8-16x 4=3¢§___~ﬂ_,1;
181 | lcapscrew - 8T | 3 |3/8 - 16 x 2% 'fé
}?;__“ﬂ,ug__n Capscrew BT 13 | 3/8 « 16 » b L 2iRLE
.}8 6-1169-1| |Gasket, Lower Cage to Hag| Velj 1 LS
19| G=2256~1 L
T re—-2esT Cage, Lower Valve 4 CL 1 X X
20 2287~ See /1
______ 16— - | Valve, Suction Dwgd 4 e
51|  104=3 Dowel 2 ; .
\_ ©71G-1245-1| |Valve,. Discharge CBR | & !
05|’ Elbow Imp | 2 69[1*- 1/w1' 1 sm'
4 Tubing Cop |1 11/4 OD x 9" i
CI = Cast Irom CRS = Cold Rolle
CS — Cast Steel CBr = Cast Brass—
FS — Forged Steel ~ CBrz - Cast Br zeJ
3% FOR ™

REPLACEIENT USE 97632 BUSHING. it o -
; ',.’.#: = e f::il'wv : >




Date Issued: 12-6-46 | ' ASSEMBLY NO. G=37=-0C.
, SHEET NO.. 2

ENGINE MODEL & /' ASSY NAME: Lube Oil Pump

CYL. — - W

CYL. AN 2 x

CYL. e FIRST USED ON: .
CYL. |

CcYL. 1

-
-~
=
Flpe = O i

CYL. | ASSY DWGS:

COUIAWLKLN

e e O e — = =

=
{

S E— : = e : —f— - -

v

|G-1289-1| Gasket, Housing-Gear Case{ Ver | 1 | <

| Capscrew, Hsg.-Gear Case | | 4 15/8 - 11 x1k .
78458-1 | Dowel cR8 24 ... Ul

ol bW

| Nut, Hex

)]

|

It.|{ Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks . 3 \
= | T e = : ’
|

l

i

i

k

‘\.‘

g
S - o e . - . - e
8 %
- 1 - — — - et EES S it
9
: o - L S S SN =

- _T N ) ST R O .
\ 15
16
. 1 58 S - SRS v I - - sl
17
18
; 19
. I . R T RO
20
R N = R o R (] ! R S .

N\ CI —= Cast Iron CRS -- Cold Rolled Steel
' CS — Cast Steel CBr -: Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -— Cast Bronze

e Sl




Edition 3

Date Issued:

ENGINE MODEL G

Retyped:

1-8-44 TYESE PARTS "N Ge239-H
10-19-49 Ay
\\\|
s ——

| G-6

ASSY NAME: Lube 0il Fittings

5

ASSEMBLY NO. G-39-H

SHEET NO. 1

Cyl« Rev, & Non Rev. Engine 2" ,

2 C¥L., —— — 'w*m, S Suction Header
3 C¥L. N 7 ., el
4 CYL. 7 7 FIRST USED ON: _ 44001-44100 |
5 CYL. 4
6 CYL. _1
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS: s |
|
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks ' e
A!EWT_HH_;"m_ﬁgggggf&gsembly_NMLA 1l | Consisting of: )
o | 75455-1 Marine Engine i
7824-1 | Header, Main 0il St 1l | Stationary Engine 15
S 7839€-1 | Flange, Header St 2 ‘
4 78580-1 | Gasket, Flenge 2 | 1/16 Gar. 660 & 1
. i
5| B-3806_| seal 2 | National #50095 |
6 Capscrew b | 1/2-13 x 1-3/8 j
- Unbrako knurled on. }
Setscrew, Base-Head 4L | point 1/213 x 2 i
8 | Pipe Plug 1| 1-1/4 Blk |
9 ;
10 Pre-Assy., and Assy. Dwg. Each !
i 78241 /Line to Main Bearing | N Eﬂ Consisting of: = | .
ol 5/8T
1 Elbow, 90° | 1 | Hays 9060$-Copx 3/8 IP
- SAE 75,Lt.Annealed Cop
76792 Tube | -1 1]5/8x 45 )
| Adapter 1 Hays 9000 &< x 3 IP ]
14 {
TR Pre-Assy. ' i
78240 (Line to Auxiliary Header Eﬂ Each Consisting of: |
16 ) Elbow, 90° Imp | 1 | 49F 1/2T 3/8P
. Half Union 1 | 48F 1/2T 3/8P
Nut Imp | 2 | 41F 1/2T
18 ' , Lt.Annealed coﬁ
76791 Tube . — 1]1/2x 58
19
éa_ 77068 Pre-Assy. Lube 0il Header | LH
77066 Pre-Assy. Lube 0il Header | RH Consisting of: L
21 76982-1 LH
75434 Header, Auxiliary St 1 RH
s Plug 1 | 3/8 Blk
YCI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel . .. __ __ _
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass “EINIL IR
FS — Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze : | el

e
L e Sees
e,

» oy -t A
f 75 win? %
* i 1 .
3 Rt S

B el e—



Date Issued:

Hetyped

ENGINE MODEL ¢

CYL.

10~ el

7-16-53

ASSY NAME: Lube 011 Fitlings

ASSEMBLY NO.  G-39-H
SHEET NO. 2

2 R —
3 CYL. .
4 cYL. FIRST USED ON:  A4h001-4M100
D OY¥L. . ... e B
e6Ccy.. 1 o
8 CYL. B - ASSY DWGS: N -
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
! Dushing o o |mk | 2| 38xaifm
2 &1 o R {Imp | & | 65F 1/4P 1/LT B
3 - Comectors | Imp | 7 6EF 1/4P 1/4T -
4 el o |Imp | 2 | L9F 3/B8F 1/2T S
0 . Undon Mut i Imp | 2 | WP®1/2 Tube
° | Nipple . |Bk | 2 | 38 x21f2
7_ Sleeve R . Bk | 2 | 3/5 [ _ =l
8 A e A
2 B Line to Rear Cam Bearing 1 1 | Consiasting ofs
lo Annealed COp
L] [rube B 11| 1/ x12 ME TS Lten
1 Tee o o iTwp 1l T2-mAfkT)fyp ..
12 R
o Line to Intermediate Cam Bearing _lﬁﬂqwdmuniGnnaishingﬁaf:_.. -
14 Annealed Cop
Twbe b1 1] 1/hx12 SAE 78 Lt. 7
g Tee o lump | 2| 72-F /8P Y/WT I/WT
16 R
17' * - Fuel Pump Base
- _ Line,Cam Brg.-Tappet Cluster &4 [€] | EacH Consisting of:
18 Annealed Gop
- Tube b2 L 1/ x12 SAE 75 Lte
= Comeotor | Imp | 1 | 68F1/WT1/8P .
20 - SN
21 7 K.
22
CI Cast Iron CRS —= Cold Rolled Stﬁel
CBr — Cast Brass-.

CS — Cast Steel
— Forged Steel

CBrz -

Cast Brénze




o e

T

-

(S5

Date Issued:
Retyped:

ENGINE MODEL G

1-6-44
10-8-46

™~
)

»

T 'wvﬁwww"-“ TP T T v ‘-..\\ i
: ! { i
- i

. ASSEMBLY NO. G-39-H &
SHEET NO. 3 G

ASSY NAME: ILube 0il Fittings

2 CYL. .
3 CYL. B N
4 CYL. » FIRST USED ON: _44001-44100
5 CYL. _
6 CYL. 1
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS: ] "
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty [ Remarks -,g\
3 | .
,h%____hig, Line to front cam bearing Aﬁ,.fff 2 I '
= :
s _|E1bow, 90° N | Imp | 1 |69-F1/8P 1/4T - -
4 .
Sk S _|Tube {Cop | 1 J2x12 - . ‘.
_‘f’,ﬂ%i,*,@;mw,_ 9° Imp | 1 |69-F1/8P 1/41
6
s B ) o I
7 e
——m—— sl el - A e e a——
] |Line to Rocker Arm | ]L6]|EACH Consisting of:
g? __|Tube |Cop | 1 |2 x65 i SO
lE - [Union Nut ) Imp | 1 |41-F 4T _ 3
11
_1_2_ ~_ |Line to Gear Case R . - .
121 Heif Unton Imp | 1 |48-F 3/873p
4] |union Nut  |imp| 1 |s-FP s
il W0 lTube ~ lcopla|x8sxi8
B lunton Nut || 1 |m-Fazer
17
<[ |Elbow, 90° | Imp | 1 |49-F 3/87 4P
18
| |Nipple S Blk | 1 |4 x1%
,%? ~_  |Tee, Female | Bik | 1 |2%P s
20
e e I oo e e
21
22 |
CI - Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled-Steel———-
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brapg=ONT MW=
FS ——- Forged Steel CB -— Cast Brohze _ ot
FOTE °e B i?\r_:ﬂ ~AGE

-

T




]
-

Date Issued: 1-6=4i

Retyped:11-19-48-

: / TN

B Tt ——— |
; ] 3 -

ASSEMBLY NO. Ge39-H
SHEET NO. L

ENGINE MODEL ¢ . \ ASSY NAME: Lube 0il Fittings
2 CYL. ¢ ]
3 CYL. I N ;
4 CYL. < FIRST USED ON: 44001<44100
5 CYL. - \
ecykw. » i
8 CYL. T ASSY DWGS:
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks g \‘
1 ‘.\\..
_irﬁ“ Line to Idler Gear Stub -
- ¥ Connector Imp| 1 |68«F iT Lo
A Tube Cop| 1 |} x 36
5 5
6
7.
¢ Jline to Cross
1 ;
g Connector Imp| 1 |68=F T 4P
Bl |Tube B cop | 1 [%x12
_E?__W ___|Connector . | Imp| 1 |68<F iT LP : “.
E_F_____cmaa - Blk| 1 |3P b
12 |Nipple Blk| 1|4 x2 :
o L |Elbow, 90° Bik| 1 [P il B, . |
141 10272 |Plug, Drilled st | 1 |4p
15
16 '
_11_,,#4.__Lin&,_ﬂmaﬂ:1£ain_£i&adex-.. L e i
18
1 _]Nipple o Blk| 1|4t x2
19 Elbow, 90° Blk| 1 |4P
i Half Union Imp| 1 |L4LB=F 3/8T 4P -
2l Union Nut Imp 1 | 41-F 3/8T
=2 Tube {Cap [ 1{3/8 x 40
CI — Cast Iron CRS = Cold Rqlled Steel _ :
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Br ¢
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronzg2 N TINUED

;"JE,\T PAOGE

*
*“—‘hww—w‘——np-’d ==



TR T T e
Date Issued: 1-6<44 i ASSEMBLY NO. G-39-H _
Retyvped: 11-19=48 S e SHEET NO. 5 "
- "
ENGINE MODEL _¢  / \  ASSY NAME: Lube 0il Fittings
{
- t f
- -, VO ik WA
o C¥L. _. - N A
4 CYL. R FIRST USED ON:  44001=44100
5 eV,
6 CYL. 1 - o - : "
8 CYL. BRI ASSY DWGS: e
. N :? "\
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks S
1 ' . - _
—4————{Undon Nut 1 Impl 1 lWoF 3/8 ool
| ® Elbow, 90° 4 B! 3 UEP 7o S
3 *
. -
5
Lins, Cross-Governor Gear
5 Connagtor Imp| 1 |68=F iT ;P
7 Tube . Cop| 1 |% x 18
8
e 9 |
- Line, Header-Governor [ | — 2
_ll Elbow, 90°  l'tmp| 1 ]|69-F iT iP
12 Tube Cop| 1 |#x 72 3
13 Elbow, 90° Imp| 1 |69=F 3T 3P
14 .
15
16 Pre-Assy, & Assy_,—Dwga
172907 | Line to Rear Main Bearing 1 | Consaisting of: .
e Elbow, 90° 1 | Hays 9060 % Cop.x3/8IP
‘1_8; Tube Cop 1]5/8 x 45 i
19 Adapter __1 | Haya 9000 LQQp_.Ii_IP_
20 :
21
b= 22 ,
CI — Cast Iron CRS == Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze

=)
e




Edition 3

Date Issued: 12-2-40 THESE PARTS ON G-240-K  ASSEMBLY NO. G-40-K
Retyped: 5-10-53 = SHEET NO._ 1 e
ENGINE MODEL g /. ASSY NAME: Fuel Injectlon
i Bendix Std. (1/8 ID Line)
2 CYL. — — A — Non-supchd., 450 RPM & Below
ZC¥L., .
4 CYL. - FIRST USED ON: 1
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 6
8 cYyL. s ~ ASSY DWGS:
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1|p-3025 |Pump, Bendix FC-15 #10-16408~4 | 1 |Bendix
2 3/8 0D Injection Line,
Steel Inlet Fitting | } } .
z 10-23222 for 9/16 supply
Yine. time for port oloafpe | .4 . . s
4
0 Connector, Return | | 1 | Imperial 48F 1/8T 1/4T
Dwg.#10-1863Q-5 5Assem.
6 |5oz030 | Ho1au: Ba0atROR0%° Poo2e25 | | 1 |Bendix Nss
_7_ Nut, Return 1 | Imperial 41F 1/4T
8 |B-3032 | Nozzle, Bendix 10-16714 1 | Bendix
9 ,012" 130°
B-3036 |Tip,Bendix 10-16730-20,8FEole | 1 |Bendix
10| 5-4259 Clamp, Fuel Lines CI 1 - L
11 1979099-1 | Gasket, Fuel Line Clamp 1 |3/32 Garlock #660
12 Capscrew 5 |5/16-18 x3/4 Allen
13111453 Gasket, Nozzle Holder cop| 1] LY
14 {75466 | wWasher, Tubing | | st | 2 |(with Pump) _Nss_
15 A-ssem.
75477 Nut, Tubing > 77836 | St | 2 |(With Pump) NS8
16 See Spec.Dwg 266
“°16-5674 - | Tubing, Injection j [ 8t | 1 | Summerill 3/8 x1/8 NSS
17
12 77844-1 | Retalner, Nozzle Holder _ cs | 1 3 , !
191148 Nut, Nozzle Holder | 2 |Hymo cD
20 G-2461-1 | Screw, Fuel Injection L1 1 |See Dwg.
21 T
22 (FOR LEFT HAND ENGINE use the followihg instead of
Assembly 77836)

CI = Cast Iron
CS = Cast Steel
FS — Forged Steel

CRS — Cold Rolled Steel |
CBr — Cast Brass " sy
CBrz - Cast Bronze -

|

e



cad

X
i
!

-~ R o —— T -
Edition 3 '
Date Issued: 6-19-46 ASSEMBLY NO. G-40-K
Re typed : 8-265-49 e SHEET NO._____E___
. il N i
ENGINE MODEL G (L__ N ASSY NAME: Puel Injection
R RN TR
3 CYL. __ N
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON:
& CYL. __
6 CYL. 6
8 cYyL. s ASSY DWGS:
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks G
1
S
2 |6-2000 _|Pre-Assy. LH Injection Line| 1 |Consisting of:
3 75466 ﬂr{[qsher_,_j‘_gping - St 2 | (Wwith Pump) NSS |
4 5477 Nut, Tubing st | 2 |(With Pump) _ N8S
G=66T2
5 !?-%95—&— Tubing, Injection St 1 |See 8Bpec,Dwg,.266 _ NSS
6
7
8
9
10
11
=1 N I .
12
13
14
15
S o NS Sl S, (N T, e R
16
17 |
18
19
20
21 W
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS = Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr -— Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze



Date Issued: 4-8-43 ASSEMBLY NO. G-41-E
Retyped: 1-25-54 SHEET NO. 2
ENGINE MODEL G /. ASSY NAME: Thrust Bearing
2 CYL. "
3CyL. "
4 CYL. T FIRST USED ON: 41049-58, 62
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 1 B Grou
8 cy.. . DWGS: 79002 ..
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1lv6195-1 | | Shims .003 thick | HETE D R
2 |76105-2 | | snims .010 thter | i | 4
3|76179-1 || cover, Side N B T DR A
4 |79105-1 | | Gasket o ) N i
- 2 ,LPlug. Pipe B S S T I
- : Assem.
| Capscrew - 8 |1/2-13x1-1/4} G-36€8
7 ! (Contad)
6845 % Breather - 1 o I SR .
8 . Bushing - B o Blk Bl 11 x1/4
° Nipple Bk | 1 |1/4 x short |
10 Plug, Pipe Blk | 1 |1" Fusn |
1 B-4057 Eye Bolt o o S| (N 'S ISV, R
12| g 3922 011 Gage 3 D
- Plug, Pipe I R B 1 T 7/ W | )
14
15
16
78455 Bolt, Housing to Bgﬁsfe’_,___h,ﬁ}____ | 4] . -
17 Nut, Slotted al1-1/6 0
18| ys909  |Washer |\ ‘el il
19| 50235-1 | Dowel - | e
20 Nut ) B B -0 BT .
s Cotter Pin 4|36 x2-1/2
22 76187 Shims, Eouslng to DBase 2 | Sets
I — Cast Iron CRS —— Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




Date ‘Issuedr 4~8-43
Retyped:

D346
ENGINE ‘MODEL G

ASSY NAME: Thrust Bearing
e

ASSEMBLY NO. G-41-8
SHEET NO.” % ' &

2 CYL. . :

3 CYL. |

4 CYL. e FIRST USED ON: 41049-58, 62 _ . .

5 CY¥L. - .

6 CYL. 1 ) Group £

8 CYL. . ASSY DWGS:__ 79002 . . -
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks Rl

1 " |USE FOLLOWING PRE-ASSEMBLY NUUBRHS WHEN ORDERING
—~} —__ |ASSEMBLED PART3; CHECKING YQUR ENGINE|SPECIFICATIONS FOR .

5 THE RIGHT COM.INATION OF AS3$EMBLIES p !
*3"“ SR FE e e ) | |Use Assy.Dwg.77567-X-2480"
__“]78060  |Pre-Assy. Thrust Bearing B G-41-E, G-47-L,(G-44-D]|

& ~Shaft & Sailing Clutch or X-44-F)
~-4 | (Twin Disc) with Compressap | L

5
n - AL B L e Use Assy. Dwg. 77567
_ |78060 _ |Pre-Assy.Thrust Bearing, | G-41-E, G-47-L, Ged4-C|

- Shaft & Sailing Clutch

) (Twin Disc) w/o Compressoy ol A ek, |

8
ol | T " "Bnaft | |  [Use Assy.Dwg. 76176 |
— {77550 __|Pre-Assy. Thrust Bearing &, _|G=41-E & G-47-H d
10 .. |
1l K SN S T L Use Assy. Dwg.X-2328 \
|X-2339 |Pre-Assy., Thrust Bearing &| | CG=4l-E, X~47-B, X-44-B| |
3 Shaft & Sailing Clutch | j
1. 1 (fmnDiseE221) | | | -4
13 i
e e roramtfe e i o B TE R e P 3 )
14|X-2345 |Pre-Assy., Comp. Drive&Brkt) |  |G-41-E, X-AT-A, X-hiod j
15 & Sailing Clutch Shifter i
ot Parts (Twin Disec CR22l) | | | 3
16 1 1
7 ‘ B T e AN e Use Assy.Dwg. 78711 o
= 178737  |Pre-Assy. Thrust Bearing, | |  |G-41-E, G-44-F, G-A7-N|
18 ) Shaft & Salling Clutch : B
of | (Dodge)w/o Compressor | = ke o fg
19 i
50 .. tel i S e T Uge Assy.Dwg.4 78711 | i 11
<" | 78737 —{Pre-Agsy, Thrust Bearing, | |  [G=41-E, G=44-0,C-47=N "5’]
5] Shaft & Sailing Clutch | ; %
—4+ | (Dodge) with Compressor | u - 28 !
22 : _ ’*1

CI; < Cast Iron CRS . Cold Rol ot e
CS - Cast Steel CBr - Cast BrapfCONTINUED |/
CBrz

FS o Forged Steel

— Cast BI‘O’?QJEXT PAG

E

1

&




L ety e g
e d
2.

_SCELLANEOUS TROUBLES - Continued A |
T ' Ay
—= Probable Csuse % ; ggg‘_ gested Remedy

- i =~ }
Voa, |
/ ase

"Be Excessive smoke from cranke
breathers'due to -

a. Stuck piston rings. a. Clean rines, ring e T
; ooves and oil o8

| - drains. P

b. Replace rings. Use

b. Rings or cylinder .
liners worn. - - oversize rings b % ¢
#4 necessary. If liners
- \ ' are worn more than, :
% : ,040", replace liners. -
- p ;
‘Ceo G:g ked piston. c. Replace piston.
B % .5 $ -

-




T

T | P o P el
Ui o e St oh e L
" Ao . -

ENGINE SrECL1¥ICATIONS, SHEET 2

CUSTOMER Western Boatbullding Co.

V— e

ENGINE _DMG-6 50018 .
No. Parts List Name Qty.| Remarks
._G 256 W GeAa'ar Case G 1 SOTRIN R
G 26 G|CGear Set. 1 | Assy.Dwg.G-1113
G 27 P | Governor and Tachometer Drive :
G28 8 |Air Starter Linkage 1l t
Gegfq Reversing Mechanism h 4

G 30 KKKl Governor, Normal

1

30 Overspeed Governor or Trip
30 Governor Opening Cover
G 31 GG | Covernor Control 1
G 32DDD| Fuel Pump Control 1
toges ME - AP COMPPORBOP -~ v s s i s e
G34 JJ | Water Pump 2
34

Water Pump

e e s am o e

G36 U|Fuel Transfer Pump 1
G37 CC|Lube 0il Pump 1
G +eroo-Feoa—-Oiter————-
G339 H |Lubrication Fittings 3
G40 K| Fuel Injection 6
G41 Thrust Bearing 1
A =
S P Ve s e AP
si L saiding-ciuten i
46—l Winen -Cluteh- PRI
@47 H | Thrust Shaft 1
4 Reverse-Gear—Control

- bl d Bl P i 1O S -BNE B INGO- e e

G 50BBB Fuel 0il Header and Fittings

R TR e e
16 5% "B | Straifler and Fittings

Fxternal Lube Lines




v - ! . g

fY

- T T rr—" <
(Also Used on X Supercharged Eng.) - 8
Date Issued: 2=7-46 . ASSEMBLY NO. G=41-F
Retyped: 9-3-46 B , j SHEET NO. 4 3
ENGINE MODEL G ) ' ASSY NAME: _ Thrust Bearing .
- 2 CYL. .
3 CYL., - = ! o -
4 CYL. = T~ FIRST USED ON: - 41049-58, 62
°oCyL. o See Remarks Column
6 CyvL.. 1 o Group opposite Pre-Assy's. -
8 C¥L. - - ) ASSY DWGS: 79002 .
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks
) __ - “Léi'laffrtw*“' Use A:zsy.Dwg. X-2408 .,.-q‘
_% | X-2412 | Pre-Assy., Thrust Bearing &\ | G=41-E %- 4G r

o , 4T=E, (X~2
and Sailling Clutch (Dodge .;-M-ES RN
| 50 B 140 x H)

|_"** Sk | i e - T f - o A

N

S s e e e bl L = =

i 1 Gﬁ&lTEJfLJf%‘:?EJ __X_"'_zi -G ;

"| 79626 | Pre-Assy., Thrust Bearing a

2

3

4 |
e 1T Shaft and Sailing Clutoh

. 6
T X-2792 | Pre-Assy., Thrust bearing & | | G-41-E, X-44-H, X-47-G}
a Shaft and Sailing Clutch |
PSS SR ,1;..__5:11.7_82,4, ] e P N sl e b q

| G-1324 | Pre-Assy., Thrust Bearing & | | G-41-E, X-44-K, X-47-G
11 Bhaft and Saili Clutech
| (Twin msg,Eﬁeaﬁ i o

i'?)__G-:.J-_l&Q,,4,‘P.1.l’_‘§2-£5,§1;# Thrust Bearing & | G-41-E, __IL-_M:L,_JL-,A 7-G
14 Shaft & Sailing Clutch

1L | (Twin Disc E-p24) | _ .

1 6. | G-1445 | Pre-Assy., Thrust Bearing, | | | Gl ~4lmH, C-47-L
17 Shaft & Sailing Clutch or G-4i4_M

7] G-3669 |Assy, Combination, Thrust G-41-E & G-47-V

19 Bearing & Shaft R i
S S— S B S =& SoUIEE . — — e e e ] "
20

7} G=-3670 |Assy. Combination, Thrust | G-41-E, G-44-F, G-47-X |
- Bearing & Shaft & Sailing Q
| Clutch (Dodge 1005 140H) :

ereine = v b DR A S j
b 22 !
CI - Cast Iron CRS .. Cold Rolled Steel |
CS — Cast Steel CBr —- Cast Brags- - ;- g A
F'S = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bropze“' Ar >y 1 NN
{ NEXT: PAGE i J
B & S ™t i . = e e . = O



Date Issued:8-15-49

ASSEMBLY NO. G-41-E

e SHEET NO.
ENGINE MODEL G F— .\ ASSY NAME:_Thrust Hearing
2 CYL. — "\ S
3 CYL. R N _T__
4 CYL. S FIRST USED ON: 41049-58, 62
>scey.. . P
ecyk. 1 = __ Grou
8 CYL. T T ASSYDwes: 79002
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks \
1] 6-3671 | Assy. Combination, Thrust G-41-E, G-44-M, G-47-W
5 Bearing & Shaft & Sailing
Clutch (Twin Disc EH-224) 1
3 w/o Compressor
4
5| 6-4094 | Assy. Combination Thrust G-41-E & G-47-AA
6 Bearing & Shaft - w/o Clutgh -
d & w/Compressor Drive Sheav
VTT i on Thrust Shaft
8
S
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI = Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS == Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze




Items 1 to 8 part of pre;asse

Date Issued:

4-8-43

Retyped: 12-17-48

T T T T

TR T

mbly 77550

ASSEMBLY NO. G=-47<H
SHEET NO.

ENGINE MODEL G ASSY NAME: Thrust Shaft
For Timken Thrust Brg. 400 & 400
2 BY¥L: - on engine
3 CYL.
4 CYL. - B FIRST USED ON: 41048-58, 62
5 CYL. - -
6 CYL. 1 e -
8 CYL. - ASSY DWGS: 76178 e
It.|Part No. | JPart Name Matl|{Qty | Remarks
1|76180-% ||Thrust Shaft | Assy, Fs | 1|
° 5-3920 Locknut G-4132 l| N-36
_~]6-1829-1| |Key, coupline B £ 1T A TS, L OO -
Sl76186  ||coupiine  les o1}
_“4176184-1 ||7asher, thrust shatt end |5t | 1
5 Capscrew o 3| 1-14 x 23
._EHZQL&i Lock Plate o |Ist 1
7 N
8
9
10
11
12
13
14 ”
— ] . o
15
16
17
18 | ’
19
,__.I_ ——— . I S e
200 SEE ASSEMBLY 41 FOR PRE*A"SEVBLY|GROUP LIST
21
22
CI —- Cast Iron CRS —- Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr - Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze

v A



|

- ¥ M. [ it -0 R, i SR e e ia |
Date Issued:6-1-4G - ASSEMBLY NO.G-50-BBB
SHEET NO. 3 1
ENGINE MODEL G ASSY NAME:  Fuel Headers e |
Gear Fuel Pump, G-6-Stationary or
& C¥L: ——e: s Marine, Low Fuel Header & Return
3 CYL. B Line Connection
4 cYL. FIRST USED ON: 49037-38
s¢ey. . ;
6 CYL. 1 : \
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS:
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks |
1 i
) 2 76746 Pre-Assy., Fuel Header : ! QQ@;IstEng 033_ 1
3 &
T7746-2 Header, Fuel 8t 1 NSS
4 * N ‘%& L Welded on Engine ‘
76966 Fitting, Fuel Header CRS| 6 |\Seo Assy.Dwg, 75948 NSS |
= ' = -
S Elbow, 90° st | 1| 1/e" nss |
6 i ?1
|78699- |Adhpter, Fuel Hesder cRs| 2| |
5 Washer cop| 2|15/16 x 3/4 x 1/16 1
1
S Tee 1]1/2 pT vq
10 Bushing 1|12 x1/8°p0 |
1115-5479 |valve, Relief ] 1{1/2" Set'at 25.PST |
12
13 76747 Pre-Assy., Inlet Tube NSS _ EACH Conslsting ofs; | ..
14| 7740-2 | {‘Tube, Fuel Comnection | St | 1| Welded .
15 : 1 nished with Pump j
-3025-15| | Connector, Fuel Pump 1 sch NRV 22/3X or !
~ IBOlliix 10-23222 -~
16
'7|{7776 | Screw, Fuel Line | CRS| 6| Cadmium Plate
18| 75454 | casket - Cop| 12 5! |
19 1/2"Set at 20 PSI :
B-3198 | Valve, Relief 1l |[For Stationary Eng.Only| |
20 q
2l 78352 | Pre-Assy.Fuel 0il Drain 1| Consisting of:
22 78247 |/Heador. Tappet Drain " 1| 3/8 std,Pipe Blk
| cI — cast Iron CRS = Cold Rollad Steal .. o8
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brags— - r. LIEED
FS — Forged Steel CBrz == Cast Brogzg™ =~~~ '~ —
CINEXT RPAGE




ST T --r—---r—*——--—_.—.—.. rr—— e —_ —— - L ———— Tt & o — ‘_;
. : ¢ N S 7_' ¥ ] v

R

Date Issued: 6-1-49 N ASSEMBLY NO,G-850-BBB
. SHEET NO.___ 2 -

ENGINE MODEL G

. ASSY NAME: Fuel Headers
o 2 CYL. —— - -

) ‘ N ol
acyL. FIRST USED ON: 49037-38 ° v ey
5 CYL. — T
6cyL. 1. — T T ,
8 CYL. T T ASSY DWGS: _ N %
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks ,‘1
OB,
1 | Connection Imp| 12 | 1/4T 1/8P 68F f
2 Coupling . 1]|3/8" et B,IL J
- Elbow B | Imp| 1|1/2 Tube 3/8 IPT 40P | *
4 Nut Imp| 1|1/eT 4F . ) &
5 Cap 1| 3/8 Bl |
“ N R
7 . - - |
84 78848-2 | Tube, Drain Header - Head Cop| 6
e 3 E1l, 90°, into Head | Tmp| 6| 1/4T 1/8P 69F
10 Connection, from Head Imp| 6| 1/4T 1/8P 68F .
- 11178848 | Tuve, Head - Nozzle foop| &}
12176867 | Bracket,Tappet Drain Header|CBrz| 3
13‘_ | Capscrew 3| 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 Allen |
14 Capscrew, Clamping 3| 1/4-20 x 3/4
- Lockwasher 3| 1/4 Lignht ofE
15 Setscrew, Allen 3| 1/2-13 x 5/8 |
171 77801 | Tubing e Cop| 6] 1/4 x 7 Lg. Approx. | |
18 Tubing, to Drain Cop| 1| 1/2 x 15 Lg.Approx. :
19 |
20 T

N
[
. 3

{
n
N

) CI — Cast Iron CRS —— Cold Rolled Steel ‘
‘ CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze



odition 3

Date Issued:

3-16=Ll SEE G=-201

~

ASSEMBLY NO. 65_1*3:‘___

SHEET NO. |1 1:.‘ b
o

ENGINE MODEL G - ASSY NAME: LUBE STRAINER
Left Hand and Right Hand, Marine, 2"
% ggt' : —:-_ ‘—: I Suction Pipe
4 CYL. B FIRST USED ON:
5 €YL.
6 CYL. 1 ~
8 ¢¥L. .} _ - ASSY DWGS: 78575 RH, 79917 1H
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 G-6283 Assem., Lube 0il Suction, LH o
18579 _Assem., Lube 0il ouction, FRH - _Consisting of: L
2 78553 /Squc._ion Head I U I T S s
S 78704 _Screen - - ) 1 5 I
4 78833 Pipe B o 1 e e
5 78559 Flange - 1 f o _
6 e P —
7
= R T
8 Capscrew b2l yer-13 x 1L/
9 Capserew |2 1/ov13 x 1€/ .
10 Lockwgsher - N h 1/2" Begw . ..
111785811 | Gasket & 1 ) B
12 | 78557 Elbow B . R
13 73583-2 Pipe, Header 8 Cyl. Engine
78583-1 Pipe, Header e | 1] 6Cyl fngine
b Getscrew, Pt, Xnurled 2] 1/2"-13 x 2 lUnbrako
15| 78396 Flmge, Header S S T F
16153936 | o011 seal SN SN - | | .
17| 73580-1 | casket L IR P
18 Capscrew I D B3 B ¥ .5 b A £ B
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS —= Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




Y SR b R L L =

5L
sy

Date Issued:

ENGINE MODEL

CYL.

CYL.
CYL.
CYL.

[ssNe) o) I NNV RV

5=13-46

G

CYk . «——

EYE. T

k_ B (No 4 way valve) 24" Flanges . =
“_ __-  Reversible ' @ ’!‘{
=7 . FIRST USED ON: 46126 - “i44

P S
i

T - g oty e SRR G L N
<ol il S A Eome "
; : : £y

7ASSEMBLY NO. G=52-G0G
A gu ot [ CSHEET NO._ - g

ASSY NAME: External Lube Lines ' . =

e

ASSY DWGS: ~_ See Photos

G=-2022-1

Flange, L.O. Suction=£"H%
| _Flange-L.0. Suction-2" el
| _Gasket, Disch. Flg. |
| _Gasket, Suction FPlg. |

| G=1942-1! Flange-Discharge 2" P.T. | St | 3

—_— e e =% - —— - — 1

It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks 3 _ ;g
g, Flage | |

B-3582 Flange | cs | 7 |#554 150# 2" gr:]ggg§§?§
79067-1 | Gesket, 2" Std. Flange _ | Vel b s

2=1/2" p.7T.

. e ST
RF PR U S

LK g
R

L £
. o
2

o= 1

14 -

15 7
-— — — -_— e = e
B 17 AR
! ) e e e |
1 |18 ' 144
| s ISE ENEEEERE i, B i 1
i 1 ) _ il v

20

21
22
CI -= Cast Iron " CRS .. Cold Rolled Steel 4
CS - Cast. Steel CBr .- Cast Brass o |
FS -— Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze J
S ; ali ' S O SRR S D ‘”,‘j



g r———————

(

—"(SEE 29 ASSEMBLY FOR CONDENATTONS)

§

& muﬂn 2

"REPLACES M&-V

}

ASSE'MBLY NO.

L

k
R

4 A

“Date Issued:ll=26eL7. SEE G-229 9955011
: i . [ SHEET NO. o
. e ""\‘ ; * h' o
ENGINE MODEL G -/  \ 'ASSY NAME: Operating Control . . . .
{ . RoH. Piston Type (C-CW Rot.) = =
g g% oL et i L\__ -——+  Internal Grommet in Air Valve
4 CYL. S=—="".  FIRST USED ON: T
O CYL. 3 o a0 = oo oAs, T 5
6 CYL. 1 - RS N SR S Y b
govt. 1. -  ASSY DWGS: ¥4
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks _-;
1
2 G—E&é}—-www
3797041 | |Lever, Control CBr
4 79707=1 Button, Lever Block CBr
°199708-1 | {Pin, Lever Blook st
- 79709-1 Button, Valve Block CBr
7179710-1 | {Pin, Valve Block St
8 Seteopen- R-T— .
° Ball st | 2 |1/4" Dia, 4 .7
30 797111 Spring St 2
11 Slotted Tvpa}
Plug Br 1 8 Pl
2 79949«1 Ho QBrzl 1
067 Valve, Guide Br 8
13 7588701 | | pawer’, Tower Block st | 2
141 6<282521] | Plug, Matering st | 2
- 79712-1 trip, Indicator, R.H, Giar 1 b
16 1/4=20 x 1/. b
Screw, Chrome Plate Br 3 | Flat Hd. _ f
Tl eitd Bail, Indteator . [St |1 [5/8Stesl Bl
181 797161 Spring, Indicator Ball St. 4 1 ’ of
GelClle~ Shaft, Operating, R.H. St | 1 r L 4
d "Groov" Pin 1.1 /8 x 2. UG ero
) 0=l | § Plate, Thrust GRS | 1
_?_l____ Setacrew, Allen Cup Point ' 2 | 5/16=18 x 1,
22|G=2836-1| | Valve, Alr Start. icBr |1
CI — Cast Iron CRS = Cold Rolled Stee} _"‘__‘____‘
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brasg .~ _ ¥ ..
FS — Forged Steel CBra L Cast Bronde N IINLIE V’,

‘\JE’X T PAGE:

e ..—.._-_Ww



Edition 2 d
Date Issued:1l-26<47

ENGINE MODEL G _

CYL.
CYL.
CYL.
CYL.
CYL.

(00N o) X&) I UGN V]

CYL.

¥, o
i WL g

ASSY NAME Operatiug Control

FIRST USED ON

ASSY DWGS:

P ASSEMBLY NO. o-g;-ax

.....

* 'SHEET NO. 2

H
-+

.| Part No.

Part Name ,

Matl

Qty | Remarks

B=5001

"0" Ring Packing

Neo

o

1

B=3775

Ring, Air Start Valve

Brz

Valve, Air Stert. Pilot

Br

797181

GC=1068=1 -valve Screw Br
; ] G=1070=1] [Spring, Pilot Valve
. 5=1066<1| |Spring, Air Start, Valve

Spring, Valve

O 2| O U1!.b [T IR IFJ

797001
G=1069«1

Hand Wheel

CBr

=
o

Scerew, Rd. Hd. Mach,

)
=

Washer

ho

Wesher

Rub

-
[

|

=
'

15

1G:llSL-l

79693~1

St

S I e L R i e

Pin, Air Spglﬁjngﬁﬂ

| 79694 =1

Valve, Shift

Br

79692<1

Pin, Shift Vslve Cam

St

79695=1

Cover, Valve Chest

CBrz

17

79720=1

Cesket, Cover

Vel

—4

18

Capscrew, Allen

St

= = F NN
|
1

5/8-11 x

1.;!2 ! : _L

19

21

Capscrew,

79721=1

E 22

104=2

Gasket, Control Housing
Dowel

Control Housing

St

Vel
St

AA_:uﬁkgll_x_1=ilaﬂA11ap4{ﬁj
1 § 5

“CI
CS -
FS

Cast Iron
Cast Steel
Forged Steel

CRS
CBr
CBrz

A

2.5 Bt
Cold Rolled Steel Ha

Cast Brass .
Cast Bronze B R

Lt
o N et



=

e e a1t ra e — NTT— - = ,w‘q
T q

Date Issued: 1-27-41 mugsg PARTS N (=257=F ‘ . ASSEMBLY NO. G-57-F
Retyped:  6-29-49 ey SHEET NO. ‘
] i /" -"-\ i
ENGINE MODEL ¢~/ '\ ASSY NAME:  Exhaust
; 5 (For Welding 8" Pipe) G-6 460-RPM
2 OVL.: —— e Loun e and- ove®;—All-G-5. (Non-Supercharged
S CYL. _ N e
4 CYL., R e FIRST USED ON: \
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 1 _
8cCcyL. 1~ T ASSY DWGS: % _
It.|Part No. | Part Name - Matl|Qty | Remarks g 4
c=msimes o
11 76037-1 | Adapter cs | 1 i1t
2] 79120-1| Gasket  lgar.| 1 |1/16 %t
? Bolt 4 |3/4-10 x 2-1/2
4 Nut 4 [3/4-10 SR e
2 Plug 2 |1/2" | _Blk-*
6 s
7
8
9 f
10
13 !
12
13 |
14
15 {
16
¥T '
R e o i
18 !
19
20
21
22 |
CI = Cast Iron CRS == Cold Rolled Steel .
CS — Cast Steel . CBr — Cast Brass _ |
FS = Forged Steel -.GBrE - Cast Bronze



—,

Date Issued: 4-8-46.

THESE PARTS ON G=-259-D3

ASSEMBLY NO G-59- m
SHEET NO._

ENGINE MODEL ¢/ A ASSY NAME:Circulating Weter Fitti: s
( ' 300 to 400 RPM Rev. 2 Cent. Tk
2 CYL. . _ } Pump) HE & LOC off Engine, w/o mg‘_ W
3 CYL. \ /' Brg. Line R
4 CYL. "' Mg FIRST USED ON: 46011 % e g
5 CYL. ‘ N (e
6 CYL. 1 £ = b
8CYL. 1 ASSY DWGS: 3 il r
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks W,
___l__.______. | Jacket Water Line from Pump | | '
o| 79896-1 | Tee, Pump-Block CI 1l | RHE Eng. e
71 79914~-1 | Tee, Pump-Block | CI | 1 | LH Eng,
3| 77e86-1 Gasket, Pump-Tee [ Rub { 1 | 1/16
4 ‘ .
|1 79132-1 | Gasket, Tee-Block Rub | 1 | 1/%6 4.
B | |capscrew, Tee-Pump | 8 |1/2-13 x 1-1/2 ‘ ",‘
8] Gapscrew, Tee-Bloek | | 6 | 5/8-11 x 1-1/2 4
4 Plug, Pipe | Blk| 1 |1/4 1
8| p-3568 | Flange’ ler | 1 | 3" 125§ Crene #8565 |
9| 77686-1 | Gasket o  |{Rub | 1 | 1/16 | «]
i Bolt, Hex I SR 5 S M i
11 Nut, Hex . 4 | 5/8-11 - &t 41‘
el Plug, Pipe | Buc| 1 | a" ,}
13 |
14 9
et RSN Line to Gage Board . :
51 e, e008tr,  |Br | 21]1/4
i ¢ ¥
16 Nipple o | Br 1 | 1/4 x short :
17| p-3187 | valve, Globe ~ |Br | 1 | 1/4 |
25 | gonnection | TImp| 1 | e8P 1/4P 1/4T - | 4]
4
= Twbe . |Cop| 1 | 1/4 x 48 A
20 Gennashion  |imp| 1 | e8P 1/ar 1/8P &
21| B-3130 | Stop Cock . IBr | 1lase
22| B-3g27 | Vertical Check Valve Br | 1 11/
CI — Cast Iron CRS -- Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr -—- Cast Brass .
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -— Cast Bronze

NetedtT e el



Edition 2

Date Issued: L=-20-50 ASSEMBLY NO.
SHEET NO.
ENGINE MODEL @ - ASSY NAME: LUBE FILTER s
CS Strainer, 29" Weld Pipe, 20 Mesh
2 CYL, == = = —  — Scav. Line
3 CYL. ) o
4 CYL. - ) - FIRST USED ON:
5 C¥L.. -
6 CYL. 1 - -
8 CYL. 1 - - o ASSY DWGS: o
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
__A}H_,,ééfi&l, | Assem., 2" Scav. Strainer | | ,, Consisting of;
2 31052 /Pody, Strainer | | 1| Use Pattern 31053
S| 32773 Dasket, Straimer | | 1|
41 32633 Clamp, Strainer | | 1|
| 3263 | | cover, Stratmer | | 1}
| s-1175 wo" Ring | bal o
__j: 32631 Spring, Strainer ) __l_g_“ﬁﬁ,,,_"?_""-*W”u, I
S Dwg. 31617
_8_ 31617 Assem., Handle . | | Consisting of;
9 32532 r,'Clamp Serew | 0o\
10] 30628 | | | Handle a8
L _L._.\five_?’—_%_ R - Ll o . o
12
—_— —— e —4- + _— - —
13
14
——s et e D S—. 5 __1.... e RS —— —_ —
15
— — . . . o . ﬁ}, it el s — -
16
I S | [P —— . ) (. | ‘L e =
17
18
19
. ] N N
20
_—__——-_1‘# e e S SR — 1_. — - S - P
21
22
CL — EBast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass

FS — Forged Steel

CBrz

-- Cast Bronze




P

G

T
Date Issued: 5-13-46 / ASSEMBLY NO. 7Q:ﬁgzﬂh;
Retyped: 1-13-L9 ‘ SHEET NO. LI
ENGINE MODEL . ASSY NAME: Lubgugirﬁiuuz_"_m_,w
Cuno - Commercial, metal edge-
2 EYL;s — = Simplex & Cleanable - Model EG?-z
& BYL. __ 2 - 6" Cart., 45 GPM T
4 CYL. - S FIRST USED ON:_ )6017-122 .. %
5 CY¥L. )
6 CYL. ) S
8 CYL. - B ASSY DWGS: e o
It.] Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks /
1] 4250 | Cuno straine 1| Cuno EGF-2 "
> .003" spaci scraber ’
. trype metal ec’fe CI head
z w/2" standard commercial
__flanee connections, 6"
4 lone cartridee, 45 GPM
! (. nregsure drop of 74 " all
5 w/ built in relief valve
. set at 15 psi 710910,
§]
7
4
8
9
10
11
— - — - ._fﬁw,‘-;_:.'_%--. gt
12 S §
13 '
14 .
15
16
17 Replacement Inf ation 3
B B e 2 — 8 4 S| o e — -'-ﬁf’:, -
18| = j2us | Slement o - - .
19
20
21
22
CI —= Cast Iron CRS = Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel- CBrz — Cast Bronze



ENGINE MODEL

Date Issued:

2-21-49

ASSEMBLY NO. G--‘?O-m
_SHEET NO.

ASbY NAME: Fuel 0il Filter :
Duplex, Absorbent. Typc-~

- 2 CYL. [
sew. . N 7 |
4 CYL. """ FIRST USED ON: 48086-89 '
b C¥L.. _
6 CYL. 1 e e W ol
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS: . g
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks N ‘ i;i
!18-5100 | Filter, Fuel 011 Duplex, 1 | Winslow Wi
o 2 Element absorbent Type; Model #GOO—BF 4 o
Commercial Construction ) B 2
3 with Cast Aluminum Head ~ o
4 g ]
6 :11‘1:.'.
- 9 . uigi
= ik
1 3
12 ?51
13 T
14 ki
15 . Replacement Information :[%f
pe. S
16] B-3113 | Filter Element gt
wd . o - S S SR
18 it
o o
19 =3
20
21
S 22

CI —- Cast:Iron
CS — Cast Steel
FS — Forged Steel -

CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CBr — Cast Brass
CBrz -— Cast Bronze

. 7'.‘



Date Issued: 1i-3-i

ASSEMBLY NO.
SHEET NO.

_G=70-GG

Retyped  9-23-53 TN
ENGINE MODEL X a [/ fJT ASSY NAME: Fuel Filter
J metal-edre, o003 spacing comm,.
>0 5 (. _ L construction, duplex, cleanable
3 CYL. - N g
4 CYL. B FIRST USED ON:  [}2269 =3
5 CYL.
6 CYL.
sCyL. . _ _ - ASSY DWGS: o L
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1| 5-3437 | Filter, ¥odel D-113--10 | 1 |TPurolstor Froduots
2
S R U, IR WU, K ———— -
3
— e __r,ﬁi, ] —
4
S
6
T
. N
8
9
10
a5
12
13
14
15 Pt t4 o
__| Replacement Information = | ] i e
16| 53396 | Filter Hlement | T D
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze




LT T ETTNG — 7__—#*-——_ T

Date Issued: 7-18-46  TIESE PARTS OF G=27l=d ASSEMBLY NO. G-'n,_ g
Retyped: 1-13-49 /,—\ SHEET NO. cor v
ENGINE MODEL ) .\ ASSY NAME:_rilter Bracitit & Drip Pan
g j 602 & 802 BF-L Winslow Filter, All
e B¥L; ——r ' Y Yon-"T urbocharp'ed Fneines, 6 Cyvl.
3 CYL. . . Tront Und Mtgd. rf‘urbochg Engines !
4CL. 7T FIRST UsED ON: T Rg088-7me e 4
5 CYL. - - |
6 CYL. 1 ) - '
8 CYL. 1 B - - ASSY DWGS: - b o
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks N
116-2035-1f Plate, Pilter st |1
R Capscrew, Plate to Plock |sST | 2 |1/2-13 x 1-1/2
Bl Cavecrew, Plate to Filter ST | 4 | 3/8-16 x 1
4
N 5 76008-1 | Drip Pan |CcI 1
6 Pipe Plug N 1 | 1/2 Standard .
7 Capscrew L 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 1
8]76011-1 | Sereen - Drip Pan 1 |20 Mesh (Welded) _ - i
9 e
10 .
11 ”
= - —+ +——7—— = e 1
12
13
14 7
15
16 %‘
il
b (R - el _‘
18 - - R |
19
20
21 P
22 |
CI == Cast Iron CRS == Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz =- Cast Bronze



(Ses individual Eng. Specs. for which nazes

additional

ENGINE MODEL

auges )
Date Issued:

Retyped 6~2-53

1-2-L5

to useo.

Also 103 Assem, for

ASSY NAME:

_100-WW
2-R &lo 1__

ASSEMBLY NO.
SHEET NO.

Instrument Board & Gauges

(Back Conn.)

2 OVE. s o=
3 CYL.
4 CYL. - FIRST USED ON: 1259
5 CYL.
6 CYL.
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS: 75905
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 MEDIUM SIZE PANEL 3-1/2" W/0 FUE}, W/SBA WATER,
W/STD. KOUND ALNOR PYROMETER. |} _
2
z (See end of list for Combination
Assembly numbera)
4
5 —
75909-1 Panel, Gauge Board on Engine 1 Bakelite
6 Drilled for the following
Gauges:
7 Tachometer 1 See 115 Asems ¥
8 Pyrometer 1 See 111 Assem.
o B-3340 Starting Air Pressure 1 0-600
10 B=l4237 Lube 0il Pressure 1 0-100
11 B-137165 Circulating Water Pressure 1 0-60
12 Cent, Pump)
B-365L Sea Water Pressure 1 0-60 (or 0-30, B=3342 if °
13
14 Line Inside Gauge Board. .
15 Union Imp | L 62F 1/hT
16 Tube - Cop | 1 | 1/l x 12"
17 Ell B B Imp | L | 69F 1/4T 1/kP
18 Screw, Roundhead Gauge 12 8-32 x Lo .
19 Nut, Hex 12 8-32
=0 Lockwasher 12 | 3/16 Regular
21 Screw, Rd, Hd, TPyrometer 3 1/1=20 x 1 Long
22 Lockwasher 3 1/l; Regular
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled. Staal RS
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass " IO Foma s b
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze e



Date Issued: 1-2-i5 ASSEMBLY NO. 101-wW

Retyped 6=0=53 SHEET NO. 2-R Sh, 2
ENGINE MODEL 7 ASSY NAME: Instrument Board & Oauges
2 CyL. — - B
3 CYL. o i
4 CYL. I FIRST USED ON: Lh299
5 CYL. -
6 CYL.
8 CYL. _ ASSY DWGS: 75905 )
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 hMut, Hex ] 3 1/Lk=20 S
2
3
4
5 12438 Assem., Combination Tanel and 2<R & 6-E
6 Frame
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze



(See Individual Engine Specs.for which Pages to use)

Edition 3
Date Issued: 1-28-43 5 ASSEMBLY NO. 101-WwW
Retyped: 1-16-51 < SHEET NO._ _ 6E
r
ENGINE MODEL o - ASSY NAME:Instrument Board & Gauges
2 CYL.
SCY¥L. o '
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON: .
5 CYL.
6 CYL.
8 cy.. _ ASSY DWGS: y
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks *
! _ |MEDIUM SIZE RUBBER MOUNTED HRAME |
o (See Panel Parts List for Cdmb.Aspy.Nq.)
3 |75906-1 || Frame, Gauge Board o 1 |Welded| Steel
& 75906-3 Back Cover, Slotted Br 1 |Sheet _ét_'_l@_f}a .
5 Screw, Knurled 10 |10 x24 x 1/2
6 l6-5394 || Support, Frame 2 |Steel Channel
7 |B-3957 Pad, Mounting, Shear Type | Rub| 4 |Lord Peries 150 PD1O
8 Capscrew, Hex | | 4 |1/4-20 x 1-1/2
9 Nut, Acorn Br 4 |1/4-20
10 {65400 || washen Spacer st | 4 i3 |
11 Lockwasher ) 4 |1/4
12 | 887 .77319
A Screw, Rd.Hd.Mach. St 8 |8-32 x[{5/16
13 Nut, Hex. B | 8 |3f4-e0l8-32 o
14 Lockwasher 8 |No.8
G-5399 Bracket, Rubber Mounting St 2 _ R
15 |5-3998 || Pad, Mounting Cylindrical | Rub | 4 |U.S.Rojal #300
Is || vut, Hex. | | s|i/a-e0|
17 Lockwasher 8 [1/4
_ Screw, Oval Hd, Mach, | St | 10 |#8-32 x 1/2 -
18 Washer, Finigh, Cntrsnk, | __ |10 |1/2 0p.
13 Lockwasher o ) 10 |1/4 i
=0 Nut, Hex. 10 |1/4-20
2l l95972-1 || Plate Conduit Support st | 1 - Ll
22 | 76482 Plate Conduit Support st | 1 J
LS LRt e
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze



p;.-?—'“*p-"— A e i e e s T iR o b e o c = > T
Fir (5ee individual engine speos fver xvhioh pages to uae) y
g Date Issued: 5-5-L2 : - ASSEMBLY NO.101-WW Gt
Retyped: 1-6-49 <, G TSHEET NO. 11A %
ENGINE MODEL -~ . ASSY NAME: _Ins{mmenLﬁnand_Lﬂaug' 1
e B e o v B 4 AT |
3 'CYL. — — - S sdmagen l ¥ ! \‘
4 CYL., NN N T FIRST USED ON: an PR |
5 CyL. X BRGE
6 CyL. _ N E »
sCcy.. &  ASSYDWGS: -
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks TR
o =t
1 ‘ o i
2 . 7 Vaii i
BRACKET, G REVERSIBLE ENGINE RY MEDIUM BOARD —
?' 6025=1 Bracket, instrument hperd 1 ',f'elded' steel %
b Capscrew, bkt-cyl.block b | 1/2-13.x.1 1
5 Bolt, board-bracket L 1/2-13 X =31 ;
6 Nut, hex 4 T/2-13 ¥ L ‘.‘1_
7 Lockwasher L | 1/2 sta, i,
8 e 1
T .
- . ———
11 ol
- " . ;-
1.4
13 :
bam 14 : o
o /
16 _ /
— e L E— e ———————— |
i g i
| B b i — 4
19 f
20 ]
\ 21 /x
<\ na i )
\ 22 i1

| T CI — Cast Irom CRS == Cold Rolled Steel
— Cast Steel CBr -— Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel '+ CBrz = Cast Bronze

F
‘\
%‘.@'M :_-.-" : ’ ‘.-‘:



Edition 2

Date Issued: 2=3=i7
Retyped 9-23-53

ENGINE MODEL

ASSEMBLY NO.  101-WW

SHEET NO. __ 16-N

ASSY NAME:  INSTRUMENT BOARD & GAUGE

o o Marine & Stat.
B OV e mm—, e e
3 CYL. _ o o
4 YL ... o - FIRST USED ON: L6207
5 CYL. _
ecy.
8 CYL. - - o ASSY DWGS: - .
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
¥
2
Thermometers L. ] (R S = SeEON .
3 B=3956 Thermometers L .\ L
4
0i1 to Engipe | 1 L -
D 0il from Engine o | 1 -
© Water from Engine T
7 Water to Engine o .y A e
8
9 .
If vsed with separate LeOs - S
10 Cooler & Heat Exchanger,
add 3 R L T
11 :
| If combinetion Lo,C. Cooler I S
12 & Heat, Exchangsr, add 2
el
13 r .
eupercharged add for | I TR S e —
14 water discharce
19 if used with Reciator,  } .+ 4
16 evaporative Cooler ete &
gerarate LoJs Cooler, add | + I - P,
ol If used with Radiator wiech | ¢ _ ¢+ e
18 0il1 Cooling Section, add 0
19
20
21
22
CT = Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Stesl
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze



Date Issued:

Retyped:

ENGINE MODEL

(See Individual Engine Specs For Which Pages To Use)

ASSY NAME:
(Fuel Gage on Side of Cylinder

ASSEMBLY NO. 101-WW
SHEET NO. 17-A

Instrument Board & Gauge

2 O¥L. s === , Block)
S5 CYL. __
4 CYL. - - FIRST USED ON: e
5 CYL.
6 CYL. )
8 CYL. _________ ___  ASSY DWGS: 76191 3
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1
2 | vre00 | Assem., Fuel Gage Bracket | | 1 |Consisting of:
3| B-3365 Gauge ,Fuel 01l Pres al;rq_lﬁ%‘. » | 1 |Bottom Conn. O-60 1bs.
4 Serew, Rd.Ed. | | ®|8-32 x 1/2
S 76193 Bracket 5S¢ 1l | Vielded
6| 76192 Housing B ct | 12
7| 5-3957 Mounting Pad Rub| & | Lord 150-PD2_
2 Screw, Rd,Bd. | | 6]6=52 x 5/16
2 Lockwasher 6 | SAE #6
10 Nut, Hex 6l6-32 0
1 | iBolt L 3| 1/4-20 x1-1/2
12 Washer . o 1 3 1/4"™ SAE -
135 Nut, Hex. | s)1/4-20
14 ~
15 1 o]
Elbow | Bik| 1j1/4" €0~ y
16
o e N B S
il _ ) As
B-3958 HKose, 1/4" IDx 10" Long B.C.|  |Reqd| Resisto-Flex Type SCN_
18 On solid male; one swivel
male, 1/4" ID Couplings | | | o IO
Attached
19
20 | - & "
B-3232 | Shut-0ff Cock B - 4 111/4 -
2l Bushing _ |Blk | P S
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze



kdition

3

Date Issued: 10=10=55

ASSEMBLY NO. 10L=iN
SHEET NO._ 1l of 2

ENGINE MODEL X 6 ) ASSY NAME:  LuBh OIL TANK
100 Cale htectan,ular, Sigsht Glass Gauge
% ggt ‘_“; : '7’ = —i‘ ara Outlet Concections on .;J.'.cie
4 CYL. - - FIRST USED ON:  L38078=8L 1.
5 C¥L. - -
6 CYL. _1 % -
8 CYL. - - - ASSY DWGS: I .. .
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1
2 12977 Pre-Assy., Lube 0il Tank , m Consistin_ ofs R
0 12903 Tank, Lube 011 . _E,].‘ | Consisting ofs .
4| 9302 [Flanpe, Gawee | pef o
Lo
5| g-3117 2T NS S -
|
6 -
C=3116 | |Flange - yx 0
7 . B
_ ] G=3119 + | Flange o SRS S O — 1.
8| quess i Flange I R N e
| c-2537 | Cover, Cleancut N % O NN T
10 G=2530 ! Gaslet, Cover 1 O =
_lfl_-,_%u. | | tepserew . Ll | 3/0-rox 3
12 13573 Flange, Ulind-Gauge Opening | 2 }
13 gLégl | Gasket, Flange B L -
ks Capscrew L |8 | 5/16-eh x5/ o]
151 3093 casket, Cover | o fa ) )
ist G=3123 Cover S— 1 | -
|
1 fempeerer | L&} 34101002
18| p39m | | Mange, saina L b}
191 o696 Gaswet . b b
a2 Capserew | ol |s/eemixi-yh
- | Pipe Plag b r 1 3/h Sealide
22 Pipe Plug 1 1-1/2 Sg, Hde
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze




Ldition 3

Date Issued:

ENGINE MODEL

10=10= ‘;

X

[ )

ASSEMBLY NO.

SHEET NO. 2 of 2

ASSY NAME:

O C T VA VT
LUDE UIL L1ANA

10L=1N

2 CYL. == o e e
3 CYL. __ o
4 CYL. _ - . o FIRST USED ON: o I
sCc¥YL.
6 C¥L. 1 1 -
8 CYL. __ o - ) ASSY DWGs: - .
It.| Part No. Pgrt Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
M | ewerwe ] L] 22 s, _
2 e Plup B | 1| 3 sqe v )
3 -
4 - D i
5| o-uB26=3| Gauce, Lifnt Glass | |1}
__gm__“__ - |
; S I S i 3
e - | 5
B ] ’ .=
10 - D i 9
13 - I s
12| - K
13 - I N - )
14 - o - |
15 L e 1 4
o | [ T I
17
18 _ - N
Ti-; B - V 7 —
20 ) - _Th"_nqd——
- B . . - N R —
= == .

CI — Cast Iron
CS = Cast Stesel
FS — Forged Steel

CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CBr —- Cast Brass
CBrz - Cast Bronze




N

Edition 3

MADE INACTIVE

Date Issued: 11-13-48 REPLACED IY 108-AL ASSEMBLY NO. {108-LLL
SHEET NO. \1 of L4/
ENGINE MODEL ¢ - ASSY NAME: TOOLS AND FIXTURES B
"G" Engine, Standard Diesel
2 CYL. S
3 CYL. B -
4 CcYL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL. o
6Ccy.. 1
8 CYL. 1 - - ASSY DWGS: - b
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks
1 ' 1 For Alum. Pistons Only
_ T | B-3666 | Eyebolt, Piston Puller | | 2| For Iron Pistons Only
2 | p-bo3ls | wrench, ZerolashUnit | | 1| .
S| B-6068 | Wrench, Fuel Pump Bleeder | | 1| e S
4 B-LOLL Socket, Con Hod N | I X3¢ . .
_s_i-lﬂé_____ﬂa_ptg!, 1to3/LDrive | | 1]
Slplon7 | menate | L oal i
715-k053 | Drive Head, lale S O N S S
80056 | socket, DragrLime | | oaf
Eyebolt, Liner Puller R S S S — -
Main brg. Nub 5N E |
Socket, Cylinder Head | | 1 e, N
Pin, Tip Cleaning I 15 U . |
See LO Assembly
Music, Tip Cleaning | | _l__.llﬁ‘L;QQLUndﬁr_ﬁize,_ﬁ"Lm#
14 5053, | wremch, Nozzlewwt | L
15| 55396 | PinmHamile | boaf op o
16156377 | Soeket | 1 Assem., B-LOSS
17| p-g378 | Extension, 10" 1 o
1811317-5 | Fixture, PistonRing | il -
191 c.4322 Plate, Liner Puller e o By
20 | g£323 | Bolt, Limer Pwller | | 1|
~d Iut, Liner Puller = | | 1 1v-8, Hex . -
22 | 17911 far, Thru-Bolt 1
CI — Cast Iron CRS -- Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr = Cast Brass
FS — Forged Steel CBrz — Cast Bronze



T

| ", -

- - B

. 5 " "f.y"'.a
Edition 2 |
Date Issued: 11-13-48 /3 ; ~ASSEMBLY NO. 108-L '

G & SHEET NO. ‘“"2‘&“
ENGINE MODEL G ASSY/ NAME: Tools & Fixtures g
nan . . — N e 3 : il
2 CYL. — — —— | 4 «”
3 CYL. ) ;
4 CYL. S FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL.
6 CYL. 1 < -
8 cYL. 1 ASSY DWGS: : _
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks N
1hi718-1 |Wrench, "Zero-Lash” Unit |oRS | 1 A
2111719-1 |Tool, Brg. Shell Removing |St | 1 X
Sock 4
$|11724-1 |Ber, Main Brg., Con-Rod & Cyl.Hd./| CRS | 1
See %Y
411173221 |vrench, Relief Valve Dwg | 1
5[12845-1 |Nut, Liner Puller st 1
__6 5 Jeckscrew, Alr Valve Cage | 2 |Sq.Hd.Setscrew,3-13x3
_7 12562-1 |[Plate, Piston Holder CRS | 2
B Capscrew B 2 [1/2 - 13 x 2
9 nut . 2 |1/2 - 13
10|y268,-1 |Socket, Thru-Bolt, Nat st | 1| -
11 A ;
——a——i e — e ————————————— — - —_— s i
12 X=3259 Pre-Assy., Tappet Wrench 1 |Consisti of :
13 pr: Plomb # 5661 < i
B-4375 Wrench, Tappet Plug 1 |Bonney'# 4290 . .}
e

14 1576 Bar, Tappet Wrench CRS B
15 12577=1 Wrench, #6 SAE Locknut I | e
16
17
B R - N T . — W s
18|12028 | pPre-assy., Valve Grinding Thol | 1 |Consisting of:
19| 11731-1] [Body ~ lemrs | 1 ', e
20111731-2 | | Pin - o {+2] . .
21
22 j

CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rol E"_D

CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Bra ONTINUE

FS —- Forged Steel CBrz = =

Cast Bro ?\JEXT F—’AGL—-

)
o2 AN




Editton 2

Date Issued:

ENGINE MODEL G

v

i

iy 2
11-18-48 \ +~ ASSEMBLY NO. 108-L '
\ SHEET NO. _
ASSY NAME: _ Tools & Fixtures

2 CYL. e = o ;
3 CYL.
4cyL. FIRST USED ON:
5 CYL. g
6 CYL. 1
8 CYL. 1 . o ASSY DWGS: . Y
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks ' LS
_ {77242  |Pre-Assy.,Valve Spring Tool 1 |Consisting of:.
2 111723-1 | [(Boay ) les | a2 .
S 12642-1 | |Screw, Comp CRS L K
;_é Setscrew 2 13/8 - 16 x g, Sq. Hd.
%l11722-1 | |Fork - cs i e
6112653-1 | |Handle - cRs | 1|
T ‘
8
9 FOR STATIONARY ENGINES ONLY, ADI) THE FOLLO'ING :
10 (Ir Flange Mounting Base but nq Subfbase): -
11 [ L¥ | for 6 Cylinder Engine
7 ]11717-1 |Screw, Jacking o St | 6% |for 8 Cylinder Engine
12 L* |for 6 Cylinder Bngine
~%]12433-1 |Plate, Jacking Screw | | 6* |for 8 Cylinder Engine
13 (If Flush Mountin§ Base) 8% | For 6 Cylinder Engine
= | Capscrew, Jacking 1% _ |10* | For 8 Cylinder Engine
14 8% TFor 6 Cylinder Engine :
12433-1 |Plate, Jacking Screw 10* | For 8 Cylinder Engine
15 FOR MARINE ENGINES ONLY, APD TH3E FOLLOWING:
!
16179140-1 | Ring, Locking - Manual Rev.|C Brd 1 i
17|78492-1 |Nut, Menual Reverse |c Brg 1| g s
18 6*# For 6 Cylinder Engine
11717-1 | Screw, Jacking - St _8*% For 8 Cylinder Engine
19 * (For Jobs of more than one ehgine) onlly one set of Jacking
20 ol S?Er%o es r SFegEianchiﬁE ﬁigd Eggdeggg ’#ﬁgi?gﬁ’&ﬁﬁ%*
Rl p_ 1377 Gun, Grease 1| Alemite C-600
R2 B-4378 | Hose, Grease Gun 1l | Alemite A-1039
CI = Cast Iron CRS — Cold Ro
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast BrgﬁONTIT\UED
FS — Forged Steel CBrz = CastrBrcWEXT PAGE

o g S PG £
el o & e N | B R

i




Ben 2 T T e R g
Date Issued: 11-18-48 i : S ASSEMBLY NO. 108~ LLL

UL AT SHERT NOLT g
ASSY NGE

ENGINE MODEL G

20, - Na T
3 Y., - L e

4 C¥L. . T FIRST USED ON: e
5 CYL. g TR e

O _ -~ - \ R
8 CYL. 1 ‘ " ASSY DWGS: |

H
pers

.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks e

t+

If (Assy. 35 and/or 131is used, |add e following:) ﬁxk_

R |

10677-1 Stud, W.P.Seat Pulling Tool [CRS e | 73‘» - -ﬁ~;#¥§
LR |

ICRS | 1 : 2 A 5

Nut o 1[5/8 - 11,/ Righ" '

10677-2 Strong Back

(Dmslmtﬂnhum-f!—'

|
o

b
—
¥

|

—
™

—
[¥}]

[
[N

=
i

= =
N | o
T T A (R Wl Ao
. 3 [5s ” i 3 - -"l": :' I 2 - -3 . A 5 [
B4 R A S VI AR e e S . A PO X a3 il s

’...J
0]
o e -

[
o

!

N
o

N
[

n
n

Cast Iron . CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
Forged Steel - CBrz - Cast Bronze

CI
CS
FS

(N




Date Issued:

ENGINE MODEL ¢ X G

2

CYL.

L=l

ASSY NAME:

ASSEMBLY NO.  102-U
SHEET NO. 1 of 1

FLAATING AD MAINTENANCE
With Caution

TNETRUCTICNS,

Plate

scyL.
4 CYL. o - FIRST USED ON: e
scCyL. o
6 CYL. B - -
8 CYL. - - o ASSY DWGS: I,
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl | Qty | Remarks
1. . o =
el | Piave, Instruction | | 1| e Il
2 ocrew, FlatHead | | l-| #8=32 x 3/8, lickel Pl,
3
4 .
13003 Plate, Caution - D S
- oerew, Flab Head » L | #8=-32 x 3/8, lickel Pl,
6
7 . .
1 Instruction Book | 2 e ot e i OO
_? Paptg Dok | | 1 b e o
9
10
11
12
13
14 _
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS —= Cold Rolled Stesl
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz -- Cast Bronze




Dat

e Issued:

li=30=03

ENGINE MODEL

2
3
4 CYL.
S5 CYL.
6 CYL.
8

CYL.

CYL.

CYL. _

ASSEMBLY NO.  111-GC

SHEET NO. lof 1

ASSY NAME: PYROITTER
12 Point, 0-1200°r, Std.,
L4 Lheruoccuplca

FIRST USED ON:

Commercial

ASSY DWGS:

It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1| v-3672 | pyrometer o T
o For Quantity, see ingine
2-3675 | Thermocouple o = | specs for each job
3
4
- — R B N o SR
5
= NS (N PUSu [y O PO
6
7
8
. == = . N S I A =1 = — ot = |
S
ST B 1 U s>
10
ST = e e = CNEEE . ‘..',._._.___ —— —— _—
11
12
13
14
15
16
il IR S . DU SO S
17
18
19
B B 1 . o el
20
. S . . SR, . S —
21
SR e S . — - —
22

CI — Cast Iron
— Cast Steel
FS — Forged Steel

CS

CRS — Cold Rolled Stesl
CBr —- Cast Brass
CBrz Cast Bronze




‘440 *
@« A'N"OD3 W9 WEEL ‘ON,

4v¥d '8°n ‘onEd
JANINYETY..

ON "DMA ¥ Luvd a3AOHddY ‘a3l41D3dS ISIMEIHLIO SS3TINN ! T om
010"+ SNOISNIWIA ANIHOVIW 11V e 2 &
02/ G-8 LT
D 0S-82-ZNnmwvua %m._ m m M m
1 =
o314 9
99-600 IWVN el o8
990 3310880) ¥ T[Teg ‘aeToo) IT0 equl "'OAMA ~1|3 S0
NIRRT
VINYOAIMVYD 'ODSIONVY¥A NVS gk "
‘OD AHANNOA ® ANIONI3 ISIHNHYNILNIA 5
AVIHILVYWN ‘ALD AWVYN LHYd Wall
*BOUTZ J039830ad jqueswedwTdey 2-6828-9 (v
*JuimBIg UOT3BIIBIEUI UO BJUTIJ 9ATJ YSTUIRJ O3 JOPUSH
*do8 L8 JO a8T002 JO 3no
‘doG8 JO a8T000 ojuy *dwe) UTA Je3BRA FUTT00D
JO NdD 03T BUTSN ‘doGST 03 JoGuT WOIJ BUTro0)
€°0°T Jo WdD S¢ WoaJ Ju/Al8 0C0°¥¥T 938dISBTP OF
tsuoT3TpuUcy Jurzsasdy
"#09¢ IUTTOM
*sourz ‘seqny A3TBATWDY OMT 8T ¥ §/9-3¢ ‘Beay 3J°bs (g
99-600 ‘8EBJ OTTUTS ‘SPBOY 330UUCT ‘QG@mi®O 3308805 % TIog
So~ir00# 99-600 , ‘
3139880H ¥ TT1ed I9T000 TTO eqny 0245-¢



Date Issued:

ENGINE MODEL G

5-18-50

For Engine #50018

ASSEMBLY NO. 113

SHEET NO._ 1

ASSY NAME: S8Spare Parts - Stendard

2 CYL.
3 CYL. e e e
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON: 850018
5 CYL. .
6 C¥L. _1
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS:
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
1 The entire equipment shall N in & manner sultable to
o [protect 1t from dirt, moisture and injury during shipment
and storgge. Standard wooden boxes sed, Spare parts
3 [should bgd pecked separately from the us Engine Parts,
4 All parts shall be clearly Hagged with Part Numbers.
5 [B-3025 |Pump, Bendix 1 |Bendix FCX-15
€ |a-2525 Assy. Nozzle Holder 1l |Bendix
7 B-3032 [Nozzle 1 |Bendix
8 |B-3036 |Tip, 8 Hole, .012" 130° 1 |Bendix
O ly7837  |Assy. Injection Line i
10 I7g747 * |Assy. Inl-et Tube 1 _ E
11 |3-3364-13|Screw, Alr Bleed 1 |Bendix 10-22737 )
12 |p-3354-12|Gasket, Bleeder Screw 1 |Bendix 10-16466 ;
13 hi143 Gesket, Nozzle Holder Cop| © il "
14175454  |Gasket, Fuel Line Screw gop| 6
15133113 |Element, Absorbvent 2 |Winslow #600 BF-4
16 l7700-1  |Spring, Inner - Exh, 8t | 1
17 l7699-2 |Spring, Outer - Exh. st | 1 B
18 lv5094  |Retainer ORS | 1 .
19 Inee9-2  |wedge ORS | 2 |Halves
20 |5.3600 |Gasket, Cylinder Head 2 e
2l |5.3601 |Gasket, Cylinder Head 2 B
22 |7668-2 |valve, Exhaust’ X
CI = Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Steel CBr — Cast Br : —
FS = Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Br ONTINUED.

| NEXT PAGE




Date Issued: 5-18-50

ENGINE MODEL _G_

For Engine #50018

ASSEMBLY NO._ 113
SHEET NO.

ASSY NAME: Spare Parts - Standard

2 CYL.
® O o h e ek
4 CYL. FIRST USED ON: 50018
5 CYL.
6 CYL. _ 1
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS:
It.|Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
11g-1070-1|Spring, Pilot Valve X
2 |-5001 |Packing "O" Ring 2
3|g-3712 |seal, Piston Shaft 1
4|-3713 [Sesl, Piston Shaft 1
5
6
7
8
9
10
11|
12
13
14
15
16
oo =
17
18
19
20
21
22 :

0l == Cast lron
CS —- Cast Steel
FS = Forged Steel

CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CBr — Cast Brass
CBrz — Cast Bronze



Date Issued:
ketyped 9=-29-53

11l-22-39

ASSEMBLY NO. 1187

SHEET NO.

ENGINE MODEL w  FC¢ ASSY NAME: Tachometer
Weston l-Station, Heversible(Solo
2 CYL. ——  — G SR Operztion) Indicator in English
3 CYL. - £ R
4 CYL. ‘ FIRST USED ON:
se. 0 .. v __ ]
6 BYL. 1 ] \
8CYL., 3. 1  Sne . ASSY DWGS: -
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
i,khgla. _|Tachometer Generator Model 72 | |1 | Weston . =
o Type C2 equipped with 3/16 Diam,
Drive; o fit otd; GAE Maydne | | 4. . . o o o o e
3 Engine Tacnometer Shaft [
Connection i | = .
i Tachometer _ndicator, Model 271, | |1 | Weston
5 Scale Q= R with Scale T
in red from to  RRM. Gen. See Engine Specs for Data.
6 to run X Eng. opeed. Stud Take-Off Ratio fors
1-1/2"Tonge. Left Side to be (" = 1106 x Eng, RPM
- marked "Astern®™ Right Side to Nld FG = 1,5625 x Enge RPM
be murrked “Ahead" 1 ] X =1,3333 x Eng, RPM
8 For Q (lix Engo RPM_
S - For Q ..(21 Eng. RPM
10 G = 1,3889 x Eng. RPM
E=3812 Cabls, Automotive 8 fYT =
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
SEESRE CRERICTEES ey .._4}.._._ e e SE—— -
18
19
20
21
22
CI — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS — Cast Stesl CBr — Cast Brass
FS = Forged Steel CBrz —- Cast Bronze




-—  —m———— e

A, o W e W o B i e T 2 ":"‘"ﬁwr'"'“—':""’::?-"‘“"r“’”‘“'!" ¢ .‘-’2
Date Issued: 4-29-40 ¢ ASSEMBLY NO.  138-Z :
Retyped: 1-13-49 f ~ SHEET NO. 1 :
ENGINE MODEL ¢ ~ ASSY NAME; Barring Devige.
gRg Vering Tlywheel-Csst Slots, Too & oo
2 CYL. —— - — = Side Mount on base, Ratchet Tvpe | ¥
3 EYL. ) ) N a ]
4 CYL. B B FIRST USED OM: ™ <jipf11 ™~ - oFf Pt |
5 C¥L. - e -
5 C¥le _1 - - e \
8 CYL. ASSY DWGS: - o
= - e N ) DI O
It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl| Qty | Remarks
1
ol T . T el Assy.Dwe, G-1809
C=1809 Pre-Assy., Barring Device | 1} Consisating ofz -
3| c-1808-1| [ Bracket cs | 1 T
4|6-1740-1| | Pin, “racket CRS| 2| i 4
5 Cotter Pin ' L | 3/16 x 1-3/L long *
6]c-1710-1 Capstan g CcS : \ |
7 9-1706-1 Lever, Barring cs | 1 1
8|6-1739-1 Pin, 3arring Lever CRS; 11|
9 Washer, Plain o 2 | 3/1 SAE
10 Cotter Pin 2 3/32 x 1-1/2 long | |
11{g-1738-1| | Pin, Pawl cRs| 1| IU: | :
iz Cotter Pin 2| 3/32 x 1-1/2 1ong o | &
1310-1703-1 Pawl, Long ST 1 —
14(0.1705-1] | Pewl, Short I - S N 5
15{e-2060-1| | Pin, Locking ces| 1] . :
181763732 [ foue lews| 2l o &
_17 ] Cotter Pin o b2l a/83x 10k o 45
8 . . , i
1 Safety Chain ST | 1] #1-.028 gauge 9" long| -
1916-2061-1| | Plate, Spring sT | 1
20 long
= Wire, Music _ . }s7 | | #2 Ceuge(.055)1-7/8
21 B Capscrew 2 1 1/4=20 x 1/2
22 rokwasher 2 | 1/1 SAE
I — Cast Iron CRS — Cold Rolled Steel
CS = Cast Steel CBr — Cast Brass — 7 __.
FS —- Forged Steel CBrz = Cast Bronze. ./ "t1i:




Date Issued:
Retyped:

ENGINE MODEL

2 CYL.
3 CYL.
4 CYL.
5 CYL.
6 CYL.
8 CYL.

4-29-46
6=-2-53

1 e :
P

ASSEMBLY NO.

SHEET NO. 2

138-2Z

ASSY NAME: Flywheel Barring Device

FIRST USED ON: 46011

ASSY DWGS:

It.| Part No. | Part Name Matl|Qty | Remarks
_Jo-2064-1| Capscrew, Bracket-Base | | s |
2

: SR S N U
> . R D
= — SV (R T R )
2 e NNET NN

: il . NS - N .

: S e ey | o

: ey COERT: 5 - .

10 EE

. A N T I SRR | |
— = y

13 ] I

14 T - oAy
15 . T T
16 IR D D e

17 B _ I -

E L T ) e 1
19 R I e BT
20 T

: NS B P S S -

T o . T _ o .

Cast Iron

- Cast Steel

Forged Steel

CRS == Cold Rolled Stesl
CBr — Cast Brass
CBrz - Cast Bronze



	106
	001
	002
	003
	004
	005
	006
	007
	008
	009
	010
	011
	012
	013
	014
	015
	016
	017
	018
	019
	020
	021
	022
	023
	024
	025
	026
	027
	028
	029
	030
	031
	032
	033
	034
	035
	036
	037
	038
	039
	040
	041
	042
	043
	044
	045
	046
	047
	048
	049
	050
	051
	052
	053
	054
	055
	056
	057
	058
	059
	060
	061
	062
	063
	064
	065
	066
	067
	068
	069
	070
	071
	072
	073
	074
	075
	076
	077
	078
	079
	080
	081
	082
	083
	084
	085
	086
	087
	088
	089
	090
	091
	092
	093
	094
	095
	096
	097
	098
	099
	100
	101
	102
	103
	104
	105

